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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 31% 30% 23% 33% 22% 33% 44% 31%
Off on the wrong track 55% 57% 54% 68% 58% 63% 57% 29% 52%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 10% 10% 15% 10% 27% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (734) (766) (364) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 27% 31% 33% 29% 27% 32% 40% 33% 24% 27% 39%
Off on the wrong track 55% 49% 53% 56% 62% 55% 58% 49% 49% 59% 58% 52%
Not sure 14% 24% 16% 11% 9% 18% 10% 11% 18% 17% 15% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (216) (312) (621) (351) (595) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565) (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Generally headed in the

right direction 30% 31% 57% 5% 59% 7% 24% 56% 40% 8%
Off on the wrong track 55% 57% 28% 93% 26% 89% 59% 30% 45% 86%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 2% 15% 4% 17% 14% 15% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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2. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Excellent 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 0%
Good 22% 26% 19% 16% 30% 15% 23% 23% 26%
Fair 36% 35% 37% 35% 33% 38% 40% 38% 35%
Poor 34% 33% 34% 41% 34% 38% 30% 20% 34%
Don’t know 6% 4% 9% 6% 1% 8% 1% 16% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (734) (766) (364) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Excellent 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Good 22% 23% 19% 22% 25% 17% 26% 34% 23% 19% 22% 25%
Fair 36% 31% 34% 37% 40% 36% 38% 35% 35% 39% 36% 32%
Poor 34% 26% 36% 37% 32% 39% 30% 24% 33% 35% 32% 35%
Don’t know 6% 17% 7% 3% 1% 7% 3% 4% 8% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (216) (312) (621) (351) (595) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565) (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Excellent 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Good 22% 24% 40% 9% 39% 11% 18% 38% 26% 10%
Fair 36% 36% 38% 32% 40% 33% 38% 38% 40% 35%
Poor 34% 34% 15% 57% 14% 51% 37% 16% 28% 50%
Don’'t know 6% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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3. Unemployment or Inflation
Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today: unemployment or inflation?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Unemployment 18% 17% 19% 15% 20% 15% 27% 17% 19%
Inflation 29% 34% 24% 37% 41% 28% 28% 15% 23%
Both equal 43% 41% 44% 41% 33% 44% 3% 51% 48%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 7% 5% 13% 8% 18% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (734) (762) (364) (183) (326) (215) (161) (150)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Unemployment 18% 15% 19% 19% 18% 17% 17% 22% 23% 19% 14% 19%
Inflation 29% 23% 27% 32% 33% 22% 35% 37% 27% 28% 30% 30%
Both equal 43% 40% 43% 43% 44% 49% 40% 31% 40% 40% 45% 43%
Not sure 11% 22% 12% 6% 6% 12% 7% 10% 10% 12% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (215) (309) (621) (351) (594) (417) (285) (238) (332) (563) (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Unemployment 18% 18% 29% 8% 28% 10% 15% 28% 19% 10%
Inflation 29% 32% 24% 45% 22% 40% 30% 24% 26% 42%
Both equal 43% 41% 37% 44% 38% 45% 45% 34% 48% 42%
Not sure 11% 9% 10% 3% 12% 4% 10% 14% % 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,246) (598) (511) (510) (382) (443) (415) (442) (492)
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4. Following News

How closely are you following the news about COVID-197?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very closely 33% 34% 33% 27% 49% 24% 46% 35% 32%
Somewhat closely 42% 40% 42% 42% 41% 49% 38% 38% 38%
Not very closely 17% 16% 17% 20% 8% 18% 14% 14% 20%
Not following at all 8% 9% 8% 11% 3% 8% 2% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (734) (765) (364) (183) (326) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very closely 33% 19% 28% 39% 44% 28% 37% 44% 35% 26% 36% 35%
Somewhat closely 42% 41% 41% 42% 42% 39% 44% 41% 37% 47% 40% 42%
Not very closely 17% 23% 23% 13% 10% 21% 12% 12% 18% 19% 16% 14%
Not following at all 8% 18% 8% 6% 4% 12% 6% 4% 10% 7% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (216) (312) (620) (351) (595) (416) (287) (238) (334) (564) (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very closely 33% 38% 51% 31% 48% 29% 27% 48% 31% 31%
Somewhat closely 42% 44% 39% 46% 40% 44% 44% 38% 46% 44%
Not very closely 17% 13% 8% 16% 9% 20% 20% 9% 16% 18%
Not following at all 8% 5% 2% 7% 3% % 9% 4% % %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,249) (598) (512) (509) (385) (443) (414) (442) (494)

12



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5. People | Know — Has Been Laid Off from Work Due to COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who... [has been laid off from work due to covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 11% 12% 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 12% 11%
Yes, a family member 14% 13% 16% 10% 13% 14% 15% 21% 15%
Yes, a close friend 15% 14% 16% 13% 13% 13% 18% 13% 20%
No 63% 66% 61% 70% 69% 65% 62% 57% 61%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (734) (766) (364) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, me 11% 13% 16% 10% 4% 14% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 14%
Yes, a family member 14% 16% 17% 14% 11% 14% 17% 13% 13% 16% 17% 10%
Yes, a close friend 15% 19% 17% 14% 10% 13% 17% 19% 16% 12% 14% 19%
No 63% 55% 56% 65% 77% 63% 61% 65% 62% 67% 63% 61%
Prefer not to say 3% 7% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500) (216) (312) (621) (351) (595) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565) (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, me 11% 10% 9% 9% 11% 7% 12% 11% 11% 9%
Yes, a family member 14% 15% 16% 15% 17% 16% 10% 15% 13% 12%
Yes, a close friend 15% 16% 17% 13% 18% 13% 14% 17% 15% 13%
No 63% 63% 64% 66% 60% 65% 67% 63% 63% 67%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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6. People | Know — Has Tested Positive for COVID-19

Do you personally know anyone who... [has tested positive for covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 9% 9% 8% 7% 13% 9% 8% 7% 12%
Yes, a family member 34% 33% 35% 32% 34% 35% 41% 28% 36%
Yes, a close friend 33% 34% 33% 31% 38% 31% 42% 30% 32%
No 38% 41% 36% 43% 33% 38% 27% 42% 40%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 7% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (734) (766) (364) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 9% 12% 10% 8% 5% 8% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 5%
Yes, a family member 34% 31% 33% 36% 35% 30% 39% 40% 38% 35% 34% 28%
Yes, a close friend 33% 29% 33% 33% 39% 27% 43% 42% 29% 35% 35% 33%
No 38% 40% 39% 40% 34% 44% 32% 28% 40% 34% 37% 44%
Prefer not to say 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (216) (312) (621) (351) (595) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565) (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, me 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10%
Yes, a family member 34% 35% 38% 36% 37% 37% 33% 36% 31% 38%
Yes, a close friend 33% 3% 42% 35% 35% 33% 35% 42% 30% 34%
No 38% 36% 32% 36% 36% 35% 40% 32% 41% 36%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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7. People | Know — Has Died Due to Complications from COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who... [has died due to complications from covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, a family member 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 7% 17% 17%
Yes, a close friend 18% 17% 19% 14% 27% 15% 23% 17% 20%
No 69% 71% 68% 76% 63% 74% 71% 65% 63%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 5% 4%
Unweighted N (1,500) (734) (766) (364) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, a family member 11% 11% 12% 13% 9% 12% 9% 14% 12% 9% 13% 10%
Yes, a close friend 18% 8% 15% 23% 24% 15% 24% 22% 17% 17% 20% 17%
No 69% 73% 70% 67% 69% 73% 68% 63% 70% 70% 67% 71%
Prefer not to say 3% 8% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500) (216) (312) (621) (351) (595) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565) (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, a family member 11% 12% 14% 10% 14% 8% 13% 14% 10% 10%
Yes, a close friend 18% 21% 25% 19% 22% 17% 18% 20% 20% 18%
No 69% 67% 64% 1% 64% 74% 70% 65% 70% 70%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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8. Personal Worry about COVID-19
Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 18% 14% 21% 9% 12% 17% 19% 25% 27%
Somewhat worried 35% 31% 39% 29% 31% 39% 38% 44% 36%
Not too worried 30% 31% 28% 32% 38% 31% 33% 20% 23%
Not worried at alll 18% 24% 12% 30% 19% 14% 9% 12% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (732) (763) (363) (183) (327) (216) (160) (149)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very worried 18% 17% 19% 19% 14% 19% 17% 16% 20% 14% 18% 19%
Somewhat worried 35% 30% 36% 36% 38% 37% 36% 32% 35% 36% 37% 32%
Not too worried 30% 31% 28% 28% 32% 29% 30% 31% 27% 34% 28% 30%
Not worried at all 18% 22% 17% 17% 16% 15% 18% 21% 18% 17% 17% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (216) (310) (618) (351) (591) (416) (287) (238) (334) (562) (361)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very worried 18% 17% 26% 9% 30% 10% 11% 26% 17% 10%
Somewhat worried 35% 35% 45% 22% 43% 26% 34% 44% 40% 23%
Not too worried 30% 31% 26% 35% 23% 36% 34% 24% 30% 36%
Not worried at all 18% 17% 3% 34% 4% 28% 21% 6% 13% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,246) (598) (511) (508) (385) (442) (415) (441) (492)
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9. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask
In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Always 29% 24% 34% 19% 20% 26% 26% 53% 42%
Most of the time 23% 23% 23% 21% 24% 22% 29% 21% 24%
Some of the time 24% 25% 23% 24% 30% 25% 27% 14% 20%
Never 23% 28% 19% 37% 26% 27% 18% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (734) (766) (364) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more ~ Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Always 29% 25% 33% 33% 25% 33% 27% 22% 29% 22% 33% 31%
Most of the time 23% 28% 23% 22% 21% 21% 25% 28% 17% 22% 23% 28%
Some of the time 24% 20% 20% 24% 32% 21% 27% 25% 31% 27% 20% 21%
Never 23% 28% 24% 21% 22% 24% 22% 25% 23% 29% 23% 20%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (216) (312) (621) (351) (595) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565) (363)

21



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Always 29% 29% 45% 13% 47% 16% 25% 43% 34% 13%
Most of the time 23% 24% 28% 17% 28% 18% 23% 32% 23% 18%
Some of the time 24% 25% 21% 29% 19% 29% 25% 18% 23% 33%
Never 23% 22% 6% 41% 7% 38% 27% 6% 21% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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10. Where in the Pandemic We Currently Are

Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The pandemic is going to

get worse 37% 33% 42% 29% 28% 41% 42% 49% 38%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 12% 16% 12% 13%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 25% 32% 20% 34% 35% 24% 21% 14% 25%
Not sure 24% 24% 24% 25% 25% 24% 21% 24% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (733) (764) (363) (183) (326) (215) (161) (152)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

The pandemic is going to

get worse 37% 34% 32% 42% 40% 40% 36% 36% 39% 35% 38% 38%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 13% 17% 14% 13% 10% 13% 16% 10% 12% 16% 14% 11%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 25% 27% 28% 20% 30% 21% 28% 35% 28% 25% 23% 29%
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 25% 21% 27% 20% 19% 21% 24% 26% 22%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (216) (311) (620) (350) (592) (417) (287) (237) (333) (565) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

The pandemic is going to

get worse 37% 38% 54% 20% 51% 23% 36% 55% 42% 23%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 13% 14% 16% 9% 17% 11% 12% 14% 16% 9%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 25% 27% 13% 46% 16% 41% 29% 14% 24% 40%
Not sure 24% 21% 18% 24% 16% 25% 23% 17% 18% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,249) (599) (511) (509) (385) (442) (414) (442) (492)
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11. Vaccination

How would you describe your personal situation regarding COVID-19 vaccines?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

I have received all the

injections required to

be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 59% 57% 60% 51% 75% 58% 74% 51% 56%
| have started the

vaccination process,

but need another shot 6% 6% 6% 5% 1% 4% 3% 11% 12%
| plan to get vaccinated 5% 6% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 11% 6%
| will not get vaccinated 19% 19% 19% 25% 13% 25% 13% 15% 18%
I’'m not sure about getting

vaccinated 10% 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% 7% 13% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (733) (764) (364) (182) (326) (216) (161) (151)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West

| have received all the

injections required to

be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 59% 40% 41% 67% 82% 49% 66% 69% 67% 60% 52% 62%
| have started the

vaccination process,

but need another shot 6% 13% 9% 3% 2% 8% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 7%
| plan to get vaccinated 5% 9% 11% 2% 0% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
I will not get vaccinated 19% 26% 24% 17% 11% 24% 16% 16% 13% 19% 24% 17%
I’m not sure about getting

vaccinated 10% 11% 15% 10% 4% 12% 7% 8% 9% 10% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (215) (312) (621) (349) (594) (415) (287) (235) (334) (565) (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

| have received all the

injections required to

be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 59% 64% 86% 51% 7% 48% 55% 79% 62% 49%
| have started the

vaccination process,

but need another shot 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4%
| plan to get vaccinated 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6%
| will not get vaccinated 19% 18% 4% 29% % 30% 22% 6% 15% 28%
I’m not sure about getting

vaccinated 10% 9% 4% 13% 4% 12% 12% 5% 10% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,248) (598) (512) (509) (385) (443) (415) (440) (494)
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12. Vaccine Manufacturer Received
Which vaccine did you receive?
Among people who have been vaccinated

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Pfizer-BioNtech 51% 52% 50% 49% 55% 51% 48% 62% 44%
Moderna 39% 36% 41% 39% 3% 41% 44% 25% 47%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 3%
Johnson & Johnson 9% 11% 7% 12% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,021) (492) (529) (224) (143) (201) (176) (111) (102)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Pfizer-BioNtech 51% 61% 47% 50% 49% 45% 56% 52% 57% 51% 49% 50%
Moderna 39% 24% 41% 39% 46% 42% 36% 39% 35% 36% 42% 40%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Johnson & Johnson 9% 11% 11% 10% 5% 11% 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,021)  (119)  (162)  (444)  (296) (358) (308) (218) (177) (229) (354)  (261)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Pfizer-BioNtech 51% 50% 53% 45% 56% 46% 51% 55% 53% 46%
Moderna 39% 40% 41% 44% 37% 43% 35% 39% 37% 40%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Johnson & Johnson 9% 9% 6% 11% 5% 10% 13% 5% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,021) (897) (534) (288) (439) (209) (287) (366) (315) (270)
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13. Side Effects of Vaccination
Have you experienced any negative reactions to the vaccine?
Among people who have been vaccinated

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 19% 18% 21% 14% 20% 19% 22% 22% 17%
No 78% 79% 7% 84% 78% 79% 7% 74% 79%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,022) (493) (529) (225) (143) (201) (176) (111) (102)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Yes 19% 27% 19% 19% 15% 19% 20% 22% 19% 18% 21% 18%
No 78% 67% 79% 78% 83% 79% 78% 76% 76% 79% 7% 79%
Not sure 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,022) (119) (162) (445) (296) (359) (308) (218) (177) (229) (355) (261)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 19% 19% 19% 18% 21% 17% 18% 18% 23% 17%
No 78% 79% 79% 79% 7% 79% 80% 80% 74% 80%
Not sure 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,022) (897) (534) (288) (439) (209) (288) (366) (315) (271)

31



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

14A. Mandatory Vaccines — Police officers
Do you think the following groups of people should or should not be required to be vaccinated against COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should 60% 57% 62% 52% 61% 57% 68% 70% 54%
Should not 25% 28% 21% 31% 29% 24% 23% 11% 23%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 16% 10% 19% 9% 19% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (730) (762) (361) (182) (325) (215) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Should 60% 50% 54% 65% 67% 58% 60% 65% 68% 55% 57% 62%
Should not 25% 28% 26% 23% 22% 23% 26% 30% 18% 28% 24% 27%
Not sure 16% 22% 20% 13% 11% 19% 14% 5% 14% 17% 19% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (216) (311) (618) (347) (592) (414) (286) (238) (334) (559) (361)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should 60% 62% 90% 34% 86% 40% 57% 86% 67% 3%
Should not 25% 26% 4% 50% 8% 42% 27% 7% 18% 46%
Not sure 16% 12% 6% 16% 6% 17% 16% 7% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,243) (599) (505) (510) (380) (442) (415) (441) (488)
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14B. Mandatory Vaccines — Members of the U.S. military
Do you think the following groups of people should or should not be required to be vaccinated against COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should 59% 56% 62% 49% 60% 59% 67% 67% 59%
Should not 24% 28% 21% 32% 27% 24% 20% 12% 21%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 18% 13% 16% 13% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (730) (761) (363) (181) (325) (214) (160) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Should 59% 51% 52% 63% 67% 56% 61% 63% 65% 54% 57% 63%
Should not 24% 26% 25% 23% 22% 23% 24% 28% 20% 27% 24% 24%
Not sure 17% 23% 23% 13% 11% 20% 16% 9% 15% 18% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (216) (310) (618) (347) (592) (413) (286) (237) (332) (562) (360)

34



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should 59% 62% 90% 33% 86% 40% 53% 87% 64% 3%
Should not 24% 26% 5% 50% 8% 42% 28% 7% 18% 46%
Not sure 17% 13% 5% 17% 6% 18% 19% 5% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,244) (598) (508) (508) (380) (442) (415) (439) (489)
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14C. Mandatory Vaccines — College students
Do you think the following groups of people should or should not be required to be vaccinated against COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should 55% 52% 57% 44% 58% 51% 66% 63% 52%
Should not 27% 32% 23% 37% 31% 28% 24% 13% 26%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 19% 11% 21% 11% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (731) (759) (363) (181) (324) (216) (159) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Should 55% 47% 48% 60% 60% 50% 56% 63% 61% 50% 51% 60%
Should not 27% 31% 30% 25% 25% 26% 29% 32% 22% 31% 28% 27%
Not sure 18% 22% 23% 14% 14% 24% 15% 5% 16% 20% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (215) (311) (616) (348) (589) (415) (286) (237) (332) (559) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should 55% 58% 88% 29% 82% 35% 50% 82% 62% 32%
Should not 27% 28% 6% 54% 9% 46% 32% 9% 21% 49%
Not sure 18% 14% 6% 17% 9% 19% 18% 9% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,244) (596) (509) (509) (383) (437) (414) (436) (491)
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14D. Mandatory Vaccines — Teachers

Do you think the following groups of people should or should not be required to be vaccinated against COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should 61% 58% 63% 52% 63% 59% 71% 67% 56%
Should not 24% 27% 20% 31% 25% 24% 21% 11% 24%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 17% 11% 17% 8% 22% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (732) (757) (363) (183) (322) (215) (159) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Should 61% 50% 54% 66% 69% 58% 61% 66% 70% 54% 58% 65%
Should not 24% 27% 26% 22% 21% 22% 25% 29% 18% 27% 24% 23%
Not sure 16% 23% 20% 13% 10% 19% 15% 5% 12% 19% 18% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (215) (310) (616) (348) (592) (414) (286) (234) (332) (560) (363)

38



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should 61% 63% 91% 36% 87% 41% 57% 87% 68% 38%
Should not 24% 25% 4% 48% 7% 41% 26% 7% 17% 44%
Not sure 16% 12% 4% 16% 6% 18% 16% 6% 15% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,241) (594) (509) (506) (381) (442) (412) (441) (489)
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14E. Mandatory Vaccines — Students in K-12 schools who are eligible to get the vaccine
Do you think the following groups of people should or should not be required to be vaccinated against COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should 51% 50% 53% 42% 54% 48% 63% 60% 47%
Should not 30% 33% 28% 38% 35% 31% 27% 14% 31%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 20% 11% 21% 9% 27% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (729) (758) (363) (181) (323) (214) (159) (150)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Should 51% 42% 45% 57% 57% 48% 53% 58% 55% 49% 47% 57%
Should not 30% 35% 32% 27% 30% 28% 31% 35% 27% 33% 31% 30%
Not sure 18% 23% 23% 16% 13% 24% 16% 7% 18% 18% 22% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (215) (307) (618) (347) (591) (411) (284) (238) (330) (557) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should 51% 54% 86% 23% 82% 29% 46% 84% 58% 27%
Should not 30% 31% 6% 60% 9% 53% 33% 9% 23% 55%
Not sure 18% 15% 8% 17% 9% 18% 20% 7% 19% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,239) (594) (507) (508) (378) (439) (412) (438) (489)
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14F. Mandatory Vaccines — Medical providers (e.g. doctors, nurses, phlebotomists, lab techs, etc)
Do you think the following groups of people should or should not be required to be vaccinated against COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should 65% 64% 65% 58% 69% 61% 72% 71% 63%
Should not 21% 22% 20% 25% 20% 22% 21% 10% 20%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 17% 11% 17% 8% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (732) (763) (364) (183) (326) (215) (158) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Should 65% 56% 58% 69% 73% 63% 66% 68% 72% 61% 60% 69%
Should not 21% 25% 23% 19% 17% 20% 23% 25% 16% 24% 21% 22%
Not sure 14% 19% 19% 12% 10% 18% 12% 6% 12% 15% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (216) (312) (617) (350) (592) (416) (287) (238) (332) (563) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should 65% 67% 92% 42% 88% 47% 63% 88% 1% 45%
Should not 21% 22% 3% 43% 6% 38% 23% 6% 15% 39%
Not sure 14% 11% 5% 15% 6% 15% 14% 6% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,245) (594) (512) (506) (385) (442) (412) (441) (493)
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14G. Mandatory Vaccines — Federal employees
Do you think the following groups of people should or should not be required to be vaccinated against COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should 56% 54% 58% 48% 54% 55% 65% 64% 56%
Should not 26% 29% 22% 34% 32% 25% 23% 13% 24%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 19% 14% 21% 12% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (730) (763) (362) (181) (324) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Should 56% 52% 51% 60% 60% 56% 58% 57% 64% 51% 53% 62%
Should not 26% 25% 28% 25% 25% 24% 26% 33% 21% 29% 26% 25%
Not sure 18% 23% 22% 14% 15% 21% 17% 10% 15% 20% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (216) (311) (619) (347) (593) (414) (285) (237) (332) (563) (361)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should 56% 58% 88% 29% 84% 35% 51% 86% 63% 32%
Should not 26% 28% 5% 53% 8% 43% 30% 9% 19% 47%
Not sure 18% 14% 7% 19% 8% 21% 19% 6% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,244) (597) (508) (508) (381) (442) (413) (442) (489)
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15. Testing Instead of Vaccination
Should people from those groups who choose NOT to get vaccinated be required to undergo weekly testing for COVID-197?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 54% 49% 58% 41% 58% 52% 67% 61% 54%
No 30% 35% 25% 42% 32% 31% 24% 15% 29%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 16% 10% 17% 9% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (727) (762) (364) (183) (327) (216) (159) (148)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 54% 41% 49% 59% 61% 51% 57% 61% 66% 52% 46% 59%
No 30% 32% 34% 29% 26% 29% 30% 30% 21% 32% 35% 28%
Not sure 16% 28% 16% 12% 13% 19% 13% 9% 13% 16% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (209) (308) (621) (351) (593) (415) (281) (237) (330) (562) (360)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 54% 57% 88% 29% 82% 30% 50% 82% 61% 31%
No 30% 31% 5% 56% 9% 51% 34% 8% 24% 53%
Not sure 16% 12% 6% 15% 9% 19% 16% 9% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,241) (598) (511) (508) (381) (440) (412) (439) (490)
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16. School Students Required to Wear a Mask

Do you think students in K-12 schools should be required to wear masks in school?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should 52% 44% 60% 35% 51% 53% 60% 67% 58%
Should not 31% 38% 25% 46% 38% 30% 30% 14% 23%
Not sure 17% 18% 16% 19% 11% 17% 10% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (730) (763) (362) (183) (325) (216) (160) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Should 52% 41% 51% 59% 53% 52% 53% 55% 56% 45% 53% 56%
Should not 31% 32% 29% 28% 36% 30% 34% 32% 25% 34% 32% 31%
Not sure 17% 27% 19% 12% 12% 19% 13% 13% 19% 21% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (215) (308) (621) (349) (592) (414) (286) (237) (331) (563) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should 52% 53% 86% 21% 82% 26% 48% 82% 60% 24%
Should not 31% 34% 5% 65% 7% 60% 34% 7% 22% 60%
Not sure 17% 13% 9% 13% 10% 14% 18% 11% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,247) (597) (511) (508) (383) (442) (414) (441) (492)
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17. Biden Job Approval on COVID-19
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 22% 23% 20% 15% 28% 14% 29% 36% 18%
Somewhat approve 25% 23% 26% 20% 21% 23% 25% 26% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13% 13% 10% 14% 13% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 28% 43% 38% 36% 28% 11% 30%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 10% 3% 13% 5% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (733) (765) (364) (183) (326) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 22% 10% 18% 26% 29% 20% 19% 29% 22% 18% 20% 27%
Somewhat approve 25% 29% 28% 24% 17% 23% 29% 24% 29% 23% 20% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 13% 10% 9% 13% 12% 10% 11% 14% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 24% 26% 33% 43% 29% 33% 34% 27% 32% 35% 28%
Not sure 11% 23% 15% 7% 3% 15% 7% 3% 12% 14% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (216) (312)  (620)  (350) (594) (417) (286) (237) (333) (565)  (363)

50



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 22% 25% 50% 2% 49% 4% 13% 48% 23% 4%
Somewhat approve 25% 23% 38% 5% 35% 9% 28% 36% 33% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 5% 16% % 15% 13% % 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 3% 74% 3% 68% 34% 4% 21% 67%
Not sure 11% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 12% 6% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,249) (598) (512) (509) (384) (443) (415) (441) (494)
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18. Most New COVID-19 Cases
Are most new cases of COVID-19 among people who are...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Vaccinated 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 9% 4% 9% 5%
Unvaccinated 54% 56% 52% 54% 70% 48% 71% 48% 41%
Equally split between

vaccinated and

unvaccinated 22% 19% 24% 20% 14% 26% 16% 20% 33%
Not sure 17% 18% 17% 18% 12% 17% 9% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (732) (762) (362) (183) (325) (215) (161) (152)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

Vaccinated 7% 13% 8% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5%
Unvaccinated 54% 35% 41% 60% 75% 44% 64% 67% 57% 55% 48% 60%
Equally split between

vaccinated and

unvaccinated 22% 24% 31% 20% 13% 28% 17% 16% 18% 20% 25% 20%
Not sure 17% 28% 21% 15% 8% 22% 11% 11% 19% 18% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (215) (311) (619) (349) (594) (413) (287) (237) (332) (563) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Vaccinated 7% 7% 3% 10% 3% 11% 7% 2% 6% 11%
Unvaccinated 54% 59% 83% 42% 7% 45% 48% 78% 5% 43%
Equally split between

vaccinated and

unvaccinated 22% 21% 10% 32% 12% 29% 25% 10% 22% 27%
Not sure 17% 13% 4% 16% 7% 15% 20% 10% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,245) (597) (509) (508) (384) (442) (414) (440) (492)
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19. Heard about Delta Variant

How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about the Delta variant of the COVID-19 virus?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 52% 55% 49% 49% 68% 40% 67% 53% 46%
A little 39% 36% 41% 41% 29% 47% 30% 32% 42%
Nothing at all 10% 9% 10% 9% 4% 13% 2% 15% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (731) (765) (364) (182) (327) (216) (158) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 52% 29% 42% 62% 67% 42% 60% 69% 49% 48% 52% 57%
A little 39% 48% 46% 33% 32% 44% 34% 28% 41% 46% 3% 33%
Nothing at all 10% 23% 13% 5% 2% 15% 6% 3% 11% 6% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (214) (312) (621) (349) (593) (416) (286) (238) (333) (563) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 52% 58% 74% 54% 67% 46% 49% 71% 51% 50%
A little 39% 3% 25% 41% 30% 46% 40% 24% 41% 44%
Nothing at all 10% 5% 2% 5% 3% 7% 10% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,248) (598) (512) (510) (384) (440) (413) (441) (493)
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20. Worry about Delta Variant
A variant of the COVID-19 virus known as the Delta variant, first identified in India, is spreading rapidly in some regions, and now makes up the majority

of COVID-19 cases in the United States. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you
personally about experiencing this new variant?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 21% 17% 25% 12% 14% 18% 23% 31% 33%
Somewhat worried 34% 31% 37% 29% 32% 42% 37% 35% 32%
Not too worried 27% 29% 24% 33% 35% 25% 28% 22% 17%
Not worried at all 18% 23% 14% 26% 19% 15% 11% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (733) (765) (364) (183) (327) (216) (161) (150)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
Very worried 21% 20% 25% 23% 15% 24% 21% 17% 21% 16% 23% 24%
Somewhat worried 34% 31% 33% 34% 38% 33% 36% 37% 39% 36% 35% 28%
Not too worried 27% 24% 23% 27% 31% 26% 27% 27% 19% 31% 25% 30%
Not worried at all 18% 24% 18% 16% 15% 18% 17% 19% 21% 17% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (216) (311) (621) (350) (595) (416) (286) (238) (333) (565) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very worried 21% 21% 32% 10% 33% 12% 16% 32% 21% 12%
Somewhat worried 34% 35% 43% 23% 42% 26% 32% 42% 39% 25%
Not too worried 27% 27% 22% 35% 21% 35% 29% 22% 24% 34%
Not worried at all 18% 18% 3% 33% 4% 27% 23% 4% 16% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,248) (598) (511) (510) (384) (442) (415) (441) (494)

57



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

21. Recover from Pandemic Economically

How long do you think it will take until the economy has recovered all the ground lost during the pandemic?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Has already recovered 5% % 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 10%
Less than a year 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 3% 3% 7% 2%
About a year 17% 19% 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 19% 21%
Two years 24% 24% 23% 21% 29% 27% 21% 24% 21%
More than two years 49% 44% 53% 52% 42% 51% 54% 44% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (733) (762) (363) (183) (326) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Has already recovered 5% 13% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 11% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Less than a year 5% 9% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4%
About a year 17% 23% 14% 18% 13% 16% 22% 16% 19% 14% 18% 17%
Two years 24% 20% 20% 24% 30% 24% 21% 26% 22% 27% 23% 24%
More than two years 49% 35% 54% 53% 48% 52% 47% 41% 49% 48% 48% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (213)  (311)  (620)  (351) (593) (417) (285) (238) (334) (564)  (359)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Has already recovered 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Less than a year 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4%
About a year 17% 17% 21% 12% 22% 13% 16% 22% 20% 12%
Two years 24% 24% 30% 19% 31% 20% 23% 31% 24% 21%
More than two years 49% 50% 41% 62% 37% 60% 52% 37% 49% 58%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,246) (597) (511) (508) (383) (442) (413) (441) (493)
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22. When Will Pandemic End

In your opinion, when do you think the COVID-19 pandemic will finally end?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The pandemic has

already ended 6% 9% 4% 10% 9% 5% 3% 4% 8%
Before the end of the

summer 2021 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Before the end of 2021 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6%
In 2022 26% 27% 26% 24% 28% 26% 27% 21% 35%
After 2022 37% 34% 40% 30% 41% 38% 44% 42% 34%
Never 23% 21% 24% 27% 17% 25% 21% 26% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (731) (760) (363) (182) (325) (214) (160) (151)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
The pandemic has
already ended 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5%
Before the end of the
summer 2021 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Before the end of 2021 6% 10% 7% 2% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6%
In 2022 26% 34% 22% 26% 26% 23% 29% 33% 28% 27% 27% 25%
After 2022 37% 28% 39% 40% 39% 40% 36% 34% 37% 37% 35% 41%
Never 23% 20% 23% 26% 20% 25% 21% 16% 22% 23% 24% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (215)  (309)  (618)  (349) (590) (415) (287) (238) (332) (560)  (361)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
The pandemic has
already ended 6% 7% 0% 14% 2% 12% 7% 1% 4% 13%
Before the end of the
summer 2021 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Before the end of 2021 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 10% 4% 3% 6% 8%
In 2022 26% 27% 33% 19% 36% 21% 25% 38% 26% 22%
After 2022 37% 38% 47% 29% 42% 27% 37% 45% 41% 29%
Never 23% 21% 15% 27% 14% 28% 25% 13% 22% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,242) (593) (511) (506) (384) (440) (411) (440) (491)
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23A. Favorability of Political Figures — Gavin Newsom
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 8% 10% % 5% 14% 5% 12% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 15% 12% 19% 10% 21% 16% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% % 7% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 26% 35% 17% 39% 42% 18% 22% 12% 21%
Don’t know 43% 32% 54% 36% 20% 60% 38% 57% 47%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (731) (765) (363) (182) (326) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 8% 4% 7% 10% 10% 7% 8% 12% 8% 6% 6% 14%
Somewhat favorable 15% 11% 14% 18% 16% 12% 17% 23% 16% 14% 11% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 10% 7% 4% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 26% 15% 21% 27% 39% 20% 28% 36% 24% 25% 26% 29%
Don’t know 43% 61% 49% 38% 30% 54% 38% 22% 46% 48% 51% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (214) (312)  (620)  (350) (593) (417) (286) (238) (332) (563)  (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 8% 10% 20% 2% 19% 2% 4% 20% 7% 3%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 33% 3% 29% 2% 15% 31% 19% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 6% 60% 4% 50% 31% % 19% 53%
Don’t know 43% 36% 34% 29% 40% 38% 43% 34% 47% 33%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,248) (598) (511) (510) (384) (440) (414) (442) (492)
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23B. Favorability of Political Figures — Andrew Cuomo
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 8% 5%
Somewhat favorable 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 16% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 17% 24% 15% 23% 19% 15%
Very unfavorable 49% 53% 45% 57% 62% 46% 62% 22% 43%
Don’t know 22% 18% 26% 19% 7% 32% 9% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (731) (763) (363) (183) (326) (215) (160) (150)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 7% 3% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 15% 16% 21% 18% 14% 21% 23% 18% 15% 19% 19%
Very unfavorable 49% 32% 40% 55% 64% 41% 56% 57% 49% 51% 45% 53%
Don’t know 22% 43% 31% 14% 6% 30% 13% 10% 18% 23% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (215)  (311)  (619)  (349) (591) (416) (287) (238) (332) (562)  (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 7% 7% 14% 2% 12% 2% 6% 9% 11% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 31% 9% 29% 9% 17% 32% 20% 9%
Very unfavorable 49% 55% 39% 79% 36% 70% 54% 39% 44% 73%
Don’t know 22% 14% 12% 8% 16% 16% 21% 16% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,246) (598) (509) (509) (384) (439) (415) (439) (491)
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23C. Favorability of Political Figures — Kathy Hochul
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 2% 2% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 9% 10% 15% 5% 18% 7% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 2% 1% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 9% 13% 5% 12% 13% 5% 5% 9% 9%
Don’t know 71% 61% 79% 66% 58% 85% 75% 73% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (731) (765) (362) (183) (327) (216) (160) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 7% 14% 15% 14% 9% 10% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 9% 6% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9%
Don’t know 71% 73% 69% 2% 67% 76% 67% 62% 68% 74% 2% 68%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (214) (312)  (620)  (350) (593) (417) (287) (237) (333) (564)  (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 4% 5% 8% 2% 8% 2% 1% 8% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 19% 5% 18% 6% 8% 18% 11% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 8% 7% 3% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 5% 15% 6% 11% 10% % 8% 12%
Don’t know 71% 67% 63% 69% 63% 73% 74% 63% 69% 71%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,248) (598) (511) (508) (384) (442) (414) (440) (493)
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23D. Favorability of Political Figures — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 21% 28% 15% 29% 34% 16% 20% 7% 18%
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 7% 10% 12% 5% 8% 4% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 1% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 31% 32% 31% 24% 43% 24% 46% 37% 24%
Don’t know 35% 24% 44% 30% 7% 51% 25% 45% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (731) (764) (363) (182) (326) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 21% 10% 14% 23% 35% 15% 27% 27% 18% 18% 23% 21%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 6% 10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 8% 7% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Very unfavorable 31% 17% 25% 40% 38% 24% 34% 44% 33% 33% 28% 35%
Don’t know 35% 57% 44% 26% 18% 48% 24% 14% 37% 35% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (215)  (310)  (620)  (350) (592) (417) (286) (236) (333) (564)  (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 21% 25% 2% 5% 2% 49% 21% 2% 12% 52%
Somewhat favorable 8% 8% 4% 12% 5% 11% 10% 2% 10% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 70% 6% 60% 4% 28% 68% 37% 5%
Don’t know 35% 25% 20% 20% 27% 31% 36% 23% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,247) (597) (511) (508) (384) (442) (414) (442) (490)
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August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

23E. Favorability of Political Figures — Greg Abbott
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 13% 17% 9% 18% 23% 10% 12% 4% 11%
Somewhat favorable 9% 13% 7% 12% 14% 7% 6% 7% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 26% 28% 24% 20% 39% 20% 35% 28% 23%
Don’t know 46% 36% 55% 43% 19% 60% 43% 54% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (730) (762) (360) (183) (324) (215) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 13% 4% 10% 13% 24% 10% 16% 16% 9% 12% 16% 12%
Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 12% 7% 10% 7% 12% 12% 10% 7% 11% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4%
Very unfavorable 26% 13% 23% 34% 28% 20% 29% 37% 27% 23% 23% 31%
Don’t know 46% 65% 50% 42% 32% 57% 37% 28% 48% 50% 45% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (213)  (310)  (620)  (349) (590) (416) (286) (237) (331) (561)  (363)

70



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 13% 16% 2% 36% 2% 33% 11% 1% 5% 34%
Somewhat favorable 9% 10% 3% 20% 5% 15% 11% 2% 9% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 57% 5% 48% 3% 24% 56% 31% 4%
Don’t know 46% 38% 34% 35% 39% 44% 47% 37% 46% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,244) (597) (510) (508) (383) (439) (414) (440) (490)
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August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

23F. Favorability of Political Figures — Rand Paul
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 17% 23% 11% 26% 26% 12% 18% 8% 14%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 10% 19% 18% 10% 9% 8% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3%
Very unfavorable 30% 30% 30% 22% 41% 25% 46% 3% 20%
Don’t know 34% 24% 42% 27% 10% 47% 19% 41% 51%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (733) (764) (363) (183) (325) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 17% 8% 14% 16% 30% 15% 21% 20% 14% 16% 19% 18%
Somewhat favorable 13% 11% 12% 13% 16% 11% 17% 15% 11% 14% 15% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5%
Very unfavorable 30% 15% 22% 39% 39% 24% 32% 42% 35% 31% 25% 35%
Don’t know 34% 59% 46% 25% 11% 45% 24% 17% 35% 31% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (215)  (312)  (620)  (350) (593) (417) (287) (237) (333) (564)  (363)
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August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 17% 21% 2% 46% 4% 41% 15% 2% 9% 43%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 4% 27% 6% 21% 16% 2% 14% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5%
Very unfavorable 30% 35% 71% 5% 60% 3% 28% 66% 36% 5%
Don’t know 34% 24% 19% 17% 27% 29% 33% 24% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,249) (599) (511) (509) (384) (442) (414) (442) (492)
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24. Cuomo Resign

Do you think Governor Andrew Cuomo should have resigned his office?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Yes, he should have

resigned 68% 72% 65% 73% 86% 64% 82% 53% 57%
No, he should not have

resigned 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 7% 6% 14% 11%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 20% 11% 30% 12% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (733) (766) (364) (182) (327) (216) (161) (152)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, he should have

resigned 68% 45% 56% 80% 85% 59% 78% 80% 68% 69% 64% 76%
No, he should not have

resigned 8% 9% 11% 6% 7% 9% 10% 6% 12% 6% 9% 6%
Not sure 24% 46% 33% 14% 8% 32% 13% 13% 20% 26% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (216) (311) (621) (351) (595) (416) (287) (237) (334) (565) (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, he should have
resigned 68% 7% 79% 83% 73% 78% 69% 76% 69% 7%
No, he should not have
resigned 8% 8% 10% 6% 12% 6% % 8% 9% 7%
Not sure 24% 15% 11% 11% 16% 16% 25% 16% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,249) (599) (512) (510) (385) (442) (415) (442) (493)
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25. Cuomo Criminal Charges
Do you think Governor Andrew Cuomo should face criminal charges for sexual harassment?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Yes, he should face

criminal charges 53% 55% 52% 57% 57% 57% 55% 41% 45%
No, he should not face

criminal charges 13% 13% 12% 9% 14% 9% 14% 19% 17%
Not sure 34% 32% 36% 34% 29% 34% 31% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (728) (760) (362) (181) (324) (215) (159) (151)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Yes, he should face

criminal charges 53% 48% 53% 55% 56% 50% 59% 53% 49% 54% 52% 58%
No, he should not face

criminal charges 13% 11% 11% 13% 15% 12% 14% 15% 17% 12% 10% 14%
Not sure 34% 42% 37% 32% 28% 38% 27% 32% 34% 35% 38% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (211) (310) (617) (350) (587) (416) (286) (237) (329) (562) (360)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, he should face
criminal charges 53% 57% 47% 2% 46% 67% 54% 49% 51% 65%
No, he should not face
criminal charges 13% 13% 19% 7% 19% 9% 11% 16% 16% 9%
Not sure 34% 30% 35% 21% 35% 24% 34% 35% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,242) (597) (507) (506) (382) (441) (415) (437) (491)
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26. Approval of Kamala Harris

Do you approve or disapprove of the way of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as Vice President?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 18% 19% 17% 12% 22% 12% 24% 32% 17%
Somewhat approve 21% 18% 23% 15% 18% 21% 27% 22% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 10% 7% 7% 10% 6% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 36% 42% 30% 52% 45% 38% 36% 9% 28%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 14% 8% 19% 8% 26% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (734) (766) (364) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 18% 10% 15% 23% 20% 16% 18% 26% 18% 20% 15% 21%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 22% 19% 20% 21% 21% 20% 25% 17% 18% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 15% 9% 7% 4% 9% 11% 5% 11% 12% 7% 7%
Strongly disapprove 36% 22% 29% 38% 51% 32% 40% 40% 26% 35% 41% 35%
Not sure 17% 29% 25% 12% 6% 22% 9% 9% 20% 16% 19% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (216)  (312)  (621)  (351) (595) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565)  (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 18% 22% 42% 0% 42% 1% 11% 42% 18% 3%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 36% 4% 35% 6% 22% 34% 27% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 2% 85% 3% 78% 38% 4% 25% 76%
Not sure 17% 11% 12% 5% 11% % 20% 13% 19% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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27A. Harris Approval on Issues — Voting rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 20% 21% 20% 11% 26% 16% 27% 31% 21%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 16% 13% 13% 15% 17% 13% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 40% 27% 47% 43% 35% 29% 10% 27%
No opinion 26% 21% 30% 26% 13% 27% 21% 37% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (728) (761) (360) (182) (325) (216) (161) (149)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 20% 14% 17% 25% 24% 18% 23% 26% 20% 20% 18% 25%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 16% 14% 11% 13% 16% 17% 13% 12% 13% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 10% 8% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4%
Strongly disapprove 33% 20% 27% 35% 47% 29% 37% 37% 29% 32% 37% 30%
No opinion 26% 40% 32% 21% 13% 33% 15% 15% 32% 28% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (213) (310) (616)  (350) (592) (413) (285) (236) (330) (560)  (363)
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August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 20% 24% 45% 2% 45% 3% 15% 44% 22% 4%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 25% 4% 23% 5% 15% 21% 20% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5%
Strongly disapprove 33% 37% 2% 80% 4% 71% 35% 2% 22% 72%
No opinion 26% 18% 21% 10% 21% 14% 29% 23% 28% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,241) (595) (509) (506) (383) (438) (412) (439) (491)
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August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

27B. Harris Approval on Issues — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 13% 12% 8% 15% 9% 16% 22% 15%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 19% 11% 20% 14% 25% 22% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 10% 7% 3% 11% 7% 8% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 33% 53% 50% 42% 38% 13% 31%
No opinion 23% 19% 26% 22% 13% 25% 14% 36% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (731) (760) (362) (183) (325) (216) (161) (148)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 13% 8% 14% 15% 12% 12% 14% 14% 12% 15% 11% 14%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 17% 19% 19% 17% 19% 22% 18% 14% 16% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 17% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 10% 8% 11% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 38% 22% 35% 41% 53% 34% 45% 41% 33% 38% 44% 35%
No opinion 23% 38% 28% 18% 10% 29% 13% 13% 30% 23% 22% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (211)  (311)  (619)  (350) (592) (414) (285) (237) (331) (561)  (362)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 13% 15% 27% 2% 29% 2% 8% 27% 13% 3%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 34% 3% 33% 4% 15% 32% 22% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 13% 4% 10% 5% 12% 9% 14% 4%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 6% 87% 7% 80% 42% % 27% 80%
No opinion 23% 16% 21% 5% 22% 9% 23% 24% 25% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,244) (597) (510) (508) (382) (440) (414) (441) (490)
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27C. Harris Approval on Issues — Health care (including COVID-19)
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 19% 19% 19% 11% 26% 13% 27% 31% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 18% 14% 10% 17% 19% 22% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 7% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 38% 27% 46% 42% 35% 30% 10% 25%
No opinion 25% 20% 29% 24% 17% 27% 18% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (731) (759) (362) (183) (325) (216) (160) (149)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 19% 10% 18% 23% 23% 16% 21% 26% 17% 15% 18% 25%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 17% 17% 15% 17% 19% 17% 18% 18% 14% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 10% 8% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7%
Strongly disapprove 32% 21% 27% 35% 45% 29% 36% 35% 28% 31% 38% 28%
No opinion 25% 39% 31% 20% 13% 31% 16% 16% 32% 26% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (213)  (311)  (617)  (349) (593) (413) (286) (236) (331) (560)  (363)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 19% 22% 43% 2% 44% 2% 12% 44% 19% 4%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 29% 4% 27% 7% 18% 26% 25% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 8% 4% 7% 7%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 3% 79% 3% 68% 37% 3% 23% 70%
No opinion 25% 18% 21% 9% 21% 14% 26% 23% 25% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,242) (595) (510) (507) (381) (440) (414) (438) (491)
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28. Qualifications - Kamala Harris
Regardless of your overall opinion of Kamala Harris, do you feel she has the qualifications to be president if something were to happen to Joe Biden?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Qualified to be president 37% 37% 38% 25% 40% 29% 49% 56% 35%
Not qualified to be
president 43% 46% 41% 58% 48% 51% 45% 17% 34%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 17% 12% 21% 6% 27% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (732) (764) (364) (183) (326) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more ~ Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Qualified to be president 37% 38% 35% 40% 34% 33% 39% 45% 41% 35% 32% 45%
Not qualified to be
president 43% 29% 41% 46% 55% 41% 48% 46% 35% 48% 47% 39%
Not sure 19% 33% 24% 14% 11% 26% 13% 9% 24% 17% 21% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (213) (312) (620) (351) (593) (415) (287) (236) (334) (564) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Qualified to be president 37% 41% 7% 6% 2% 8% 30% 76% 40% 11%
Not qualified to be

president 43% 46% 9% 89% 12% 84% 49% 11% 3% 81%
Not sure 19% 13% 14% 5% 16% 8% 21% 13% 23% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,246) (597) (511) (507) (384) (443) (413) (441) (493)
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29A. Harris Cares — People like you
How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 22% 20% 24% 12% 29% 19% 30% 35% 21%
Some 17% 16% 19% 15% 14% 16% 21% 19% 15%
Not much 14% 14% 14% 12% 8% 12% 11% 19% 20%
Doesn'’t care at all 36% 42% 30% 51% 43% 41% 33% 11% 27%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 10% 6% 12% 4% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (733) (763) (364) (183) (327) (215) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 22% 11% 19% 27% 27% 20% 21% 31% 28% 21% 19% 23%
Some 17% 24% 18% 13% 16% 18% 17% 19% 23% 16% 13% 21%
Not much 14% 21% 15% 12% 8% 15% 15% 9% 10% 15% 15% 13%
Doesn't care at all 36% 23% 33% 38% 46% 33% 39% 38% 29% 36% 40% 34%
Not sure 11% 21% 14% 9% 3% 13% 8% 3% 10% 11% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (214) (311) (621) (350) (594) (417) (284) (238) (332) (565) (361)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 22% 26% 52% 1% 52% 1% 11% 51% 21% 4%
Some 17% 18% 29% 5% 25% 7% 20% 25% 23% 8%
Not much 14% 12% 9% 11% 11% 12% 17% 11% 17% 12%
Doesn'’t care at all 36% 39% 5% 81% 6% 74% 40% 6% 27% 72%
Not sure 11% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 12% 7% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,246) (598) (511) (508) (384) (442) (413) (441) (493)
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29B. Harris Cares — Women

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 33% 32% 33% 26% 3% 26% 46% 46% 29%
Some 22% 22% 22% 21% 21% 22% 21% 20% 21%
Not much 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 9% 15%
Doesn’t care at all 21% 23% 18% 28% 22% 24% 19% 8% 16%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 11% 4% 14% 2% 17% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (732) (758) (363) (183) (324) (213) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 33% 22% 31% 38% 36% 31% 32% 42% 38% 30% 29% 37%
Some 22% 27% 21% 22% 18% 23% 23% 21% 24% 21% 21% 23%
Not much 13% 12% 12% 12% 15% 13% 14% 15% 10% 14% 14% 12%
Doesn’t care at all 21% 16% 19% 21% 27% 20% 21% 19% 17% 22% 23% 19%
Not sure 12% 23% 16% 8% 4% 14% 10% 3% 11% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (214) (312) (619) (345) (590) (414) (286) (234) (334) (560) (362)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 33% 3% 69% 6% 64% 10% 24% 62% 35% 11%
Some 22% 21% 20% 19% 22% 21% 26% 22% 28% 19%
Not much 13% 13% 4% 24% 6% 21% 14% 6% 11% 22%
Doesn'’t care at all 21% 23% 2% 47% 2% 41% 26% 4% 14% 42%
Not sure 12% 6% 4% 4% 6% 8% 11% 6% 11% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,243) (595) (509) (507) (382) (440) (413) (439) (490)
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29C. Harris Cares — Men

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 19% 16% 22% 10% 18% 20% 28% 31% 17%
Some 23% 21% 25% 18% 27% 20% 25% 25% 23%
Not much 15% 14% 16% 14% 11% 18% 13% 13% 15%
Doesn’t care at all 29% 38% 21% 46% 38% 27% 27% 9% 24%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 12% 6% 15% 7% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (732) (761) (362) (183) (323) (216) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 19% 12% 15% 23% 24% 19% 17% 23% 20% 18% 18% 22%
Some 23% 25% 23% 23% 21% 21% 27% 28% 31% 21% 18% 27%
Not much 15% 18% 15% 13% 14% 17% 15% 11% 9% 17% 17% 13%
Doesn’t care at all 29% 20% 30% 30% 35% 27% 30% 33% 27% 28% 32% 26%
Not sure 14% 25% 17% 10% 5% 16% 10% 5% 13% 15% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (214) (311) (618) (350) (591) (415) (287) (235) (333) (562) (363)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 19% 23% 44% 2% 44% 3% 11% 44% 18% 4%
Some 23% 24% 37% 9% 35% 13% 22% 34% 29% 12%
Not much 15% 14% 7% 20% 8% 20% 18% 8% 18% 17%
Doesn't care at all 29% 31% 3% 65% 4% 56% 35% 3% 22% 58%
Not sure 14% 8% 8% 4% 10% 8% 14% 11% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,247) (598) (510) (508) (384) (442) (413) (442) (492)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

29D. Harris Cares — Black people
How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 34% 32% 37% 27% 41% 33% 49% 38% 28%
Some 19% 19% 18% 19% 20% 19% 18% 21% 15%
Not much 13% 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 17%
Doesn’t care at all 21% 25% 16% 29% 22% 21% 17% 11% 18%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 13% 6% 15% 4% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (733) (759) (363) (183) (326) (213) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 34% 23% 30% 40% 40% 31% 35% 43% 39% 33% 31% 38%
Some 19% 17% 18% 21% 18% 20% 19% 21% 21% 20% 19% 16%
Not much 13% 17% 15% 10% 11% 13% 14% 13% 9% 14% 14% 14%
Doesn’t care at all 21% 19% 18% 19% 27% 20% 22% 18% 19% 20% 22% 20%
Not sure 13% 24% 17% 9% 5% 16% 9% 6% 12% 13% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (215) (310) (620) (347) (592) (416) (286) (235) (334) (561) (362)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 34% 38% 65% 13% 62% 19% 24% 61% 36% 17%
Some 19% 20% 22% 18% 19% 18% 22% 18% 24% 18%
Not much 13% 13% 6% 20% 8% 18% 14% 8% 12% 17%
Doesn'’t care at all 21% 22% 3% 44% 3% 37% 26% 4% 15% 39%
Not sure 13% 7% 4% 5% 8% 8% 14% 8% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,244) (596) (510) (507) (383) (440) (413) (438) (492)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

29E. Harris Cares — White people
How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 21% 17% 25% 12% 21% 18% 34% 36% 18%
Some 21% 22% 20% 19% 26% 17% 21% 27% 22%
Not much 13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 16% 12% 11% 13%
Doesn'’t care at all 31% 37% 26% 45% 39% 34% 28% 8% 25%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 12% 6% 15% 5% 18% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (725) (758) (361) (179) (323) (214) (158) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 21% 12% 19% 27% 25% 21% 21% 26% 23% 21% 20% 23%
Some 21% 24% 23% 20% 19% 21% 23% 23% 27% 19% 16% 28%
Not much 13% 18% 11% 12% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 16% 13% 11%
Doesn'’t care at all 31% 20% 30% 32% 40% 28% 35% 33% 26% 29% 37% 28%
Not sure 13% 26% 16% 9% 5% 16% 9% 6% 12% 14% 15% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (214) (309) (614) (346) (585) (414) (286) (236) (332) (556) (359)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 21% 25% 49% 2% 49% 1% 14% 48% 21% 4%
Some 21% 22% 35% 7% 31% 10% 21% 31% 28% 10%
Not much 13% 12% 5% 17% 7% 18% 15% 8% 16% 14%
Doesn'’t care at all 31% 33% 3% 71% 4% 64% 37% 4% 22% 64%
Not sure 13% 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 14% 9% 13% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,239) (593) (507) (504) (381) (439) (413) (440) (488)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

30A. Biden Cares — People like you
How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 25% 21% 29% 15% 29% 21% 39% 38% 22%
Some 18% 19% 18% 15% 21% 17% 15% 23% 18%
Not much 13% 14% 13% 16% 8% 15% 12% 10% 18%
Doesn'’t care at all 32% 37% 28% 45% 37% 34% 31% 15% 22%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 9% 4% 12% 3% 13% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (721) (747) (360) (180) (318) (211) (157) (149)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 25% 16% 20% 30% 32% 22% 24% 36% 29% 23% 22% 29%
Some 18% 21% 22% 17% 13% 21% 19% 16% 23% 17% 15% 22%
Not much 13% 20% 12% 10% 14% 13% 15% 10% 14% 16% 13% 12%
Doesn'’t care at all 32% 21% 32% 35% 39% 30% 34% 35% 25% 33% 37% 28%
Not sure 11% 23% 15% 7% 1% 13% 9% 3% 10% 11% 12% 9%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (213) (306) (613) (336) (579) (411) (281) (230) (328) (552) (358)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 25% 29% 58% 1% 57% 2% 15% 56% 25% 5%
Some 18% 19% 30% 6% 26% 7% 22% 25% 26% 8%
Not much 13% 13% 6% 19% 6% 17% 15% 9% 14% 17%
Doesn'’t care at all 32% 34% 3% 71% 5% 68% 36% 4% 26% 65%
Not sure 11% 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 11% 7% 10% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,224) (588) (500) (501) (370) (438) (411) (432) (479)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

30B. Biden Cares — Women

How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 27% 25% 28% 19% 32% 24% 40% 36% 22%
Some 23% 24% 23% 22% 24% 19% 20% 32% 23%
Not much 14% 13% 14% 16% 12% 15% 13% 7% 15%
Doesn’t care at all 25% 27% 23% 33% 26% 28% 25% 10% 19%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 10% 5% 14% 2% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (734) (766) (364) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 27% 19% 20% 32% 34% 24% 27% 37% 30% 24% 24% 31%
Some 23% 22% 26% 24% 20% 26% 23% 23% 23% 25% 21% 26%
Not much 14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 14% 15% 11% 17% 14% 14% 10%
Doesn’t care at all 25% 20% 26% 25% 28% 24% 26% 25% 20% 25% 29% 23%
Not sure 11% 24% 16% 7% 2% 14% 9% 5% 11% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (216) (312) (621) (351) (595) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565) (363)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 27% 31% 60% 4% 58% 6% 16% 56% 27% 8%
Some 23% 23% 30% 14% 27% 17% 28% 28% 30% 16%
Not much 14% 13% 4% 24% 5% 21% 15% 6% 13% 20%
Doesn'’t care at all 25% 27% 2% 54% 4% 50% 29% 3% 19% 50%
Not sure 11% 6% 4% 3% 6% 7% 12% 7% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

30C. Biden Cares — Men

How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 26% 22% 29% 15% 29% 23% 40% 36% 22%
Some 23% 23% 23% 20% 20% 21% 20% 30% 26%
Not much 14% 15% 14% 17% 15% 15% 14% 10% 14%
Doesn’t care at all 25% 31% 21% 3% 28% 27% 22% 9% 19%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 10% 7% 14% 4% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (730) (764) (364) (181) (327) (214) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 26% 15% 23% 30% 31% 24% 25% 33% 30% 24% 22% 29%
Some 23% 29% 20% 24% 19% 23% 24% 23% 25% 22% 21% 26%
Not much 14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 16% 14% 12% 13% 14% 16% 13%
Doesn’t care at all 25% 19% 26% 26% 29% 24% 28% 27% 22% 26% 29% 23%
Not sure 12% 24% 16% 7% 4% 14% 9% 5% 10% 14% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (216) (310) (621) (347) (595) (414) (284) (236) (334) (563) (361)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 26% 30% 58% 2% 56% 4% 16% 55% 27% 6%
Some 23% 23% 32% 12% 29% 14% 25% 29% 29% 14%
Not much 14% 14% 4% 24% 5% 23% 18% 7% 14% 22%
Doesn'’t care at all 25% 27% 1% 57% 3% 52% 28% 2% 19% 52%
Not sure 12% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 13% 8% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,244) (595) (511) (506) (384) (442) (414) (440) (491)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

30D. Biden Cares — Black people
How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 29% 27% 32% 22% 37% 26% 46% 36% 22%
Some 22% 21% 22% 21% 18% 21% 19% 28% 22%
Not much 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 12% 9% 17%
Doesn'’t care at all 24% 27% 22% 32% 26% 27% 20% 14% 19%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 10% 7% 14% 3% 12% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (734) (764) (364) (183) (326) (216) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

A lot 29% 18% 24% 34% 38% 26% 29% 40% 34% 29% 27% 31%
Some 22% 22% 24% 24% 16% 23% 23% 22% 21% 23% 20% 25%
Not much 13% 15% 15% 10% 14% 14% 15% 11% 15% 12% 13% 12%
Doesn’t care at alll 24% 22% 22% 24% 29% 24% 25% 22% 20% 25% 27% 22%
Not sure 11% 23% 15% 8% 2% 13% 9% 5% 10% 12% 13% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (216)  (310)  (621)  (351) (593) 417) (287) (238) (334) (564)  (362)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 29% 34% 61% 10% 57% 12% 22% 56% 30% 14%
Some 22% 21% 28% 13% 26% 17% 24% 25% 28% 16%
Not much 13% 12% 6% 20% 8% 17% 15% 9% 12% 17%
Doesn'’t care at all 24% 26% 2% 54% 3% 48% 27% 4% 18% 47%
Not sure 11% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 12% 7% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (384) (442) (415) (441) (494)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

30E. Biden Cares — White people
How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 27% 24% 30% 16% 31% 20% 42% 42% 23%
Some 21% 21% 21% 20% 19% 22% 19% 26% 20%
Not much 14% 15% 13% 19% 12% 13% 11% 12% 17%
Doesn'’t care at all 26% 30% 23% 35% 33% 30% 23% 6% 20%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 9% 4% 15% 4% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (732) (763) (363) (183) (327) (214) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

A lot 27% 16% 23% 34% 31% 26% 24% 35% 31% 26% 24% 30%
Some 21% 28% 22% 19% 19% 21% 24% 23% 24% 21% 18% 25%
Not much 14% 16% 13% 11% 17% 15% 16% 11% 12% 14% 16% 11%
Doesn't care at all 26% 15% 27% 29% 30% 24% 27% 28% 22% 26% 29% 25%
Not sure 12% 24% 15% 8% 3% 14% 10% 4% 10% 13% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (216)  (311)  (621)  (347) (593) (416) (285) (237) (334) (563)  (361)

106



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 27% 31% 61% 2% 59% 4% 19% 58% 28% 6%
Some 21% 22% 31% 10% 27% 14% 23% 27% 28% 13%
Not much 14% 13% 3% 23% 6% 20% 16% 6% 14% 20%
Doesn't care at all 26% 29% 1% 61% 3% 55% 29% 1% 19% 55%
Not sure 12% 6% 4% 3% 6% 7% 12% 8% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,246) (596) (511) (507) (384) (442) (414) (440) (493)

107



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

31. Following Afghanistan
How closely are you following the news about the war in Afghanistan?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very closely 20% 30% 12% 24% 43% 8% 17% 16% 23%
Somewhat closely 39% 39% 38% 41% 37% 36% 48% 35% 36%
Not very closely 23% 17% 28% 18% 14% 32% 22% 23% 26%
Not following at alll 18% 13% 22% 17% 6% 24% 13% 26% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (733) (766) (364) (183) (327) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very closely 20% 11% 16% 23% 30% 16% 24% 31% 21% 18% 21% 22%
Somewhat closely 39% 32% 29% 41% 51% 34% 41% 47% 34% 41% 37% 42%
Not very closely 23% 25% 29% 23% 14% 24% 25% 15% 30% 21% 21% 23%
Not following at all 18% 32% 26% 13% 4% 26% 11% 7% 15% 19% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (216) (312) (620) (351) (594) (417) (287) (237) (334) (565) (363)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very closely 20% 24% 24% 28% 23% 22% 21% 22% 19% 25%
Somewhat closely 39% 42% 45% 42% 44% 41% 35% 45% 40% 42%
Not very closely 23% 22% 22% 20% 24% 24% 25% 22% 22% 23%
Not following at all 18% 12% 9% 10% 10% 13% 19% 10% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,249) (598) (512) (509) (385) (443) (415) (441) (494)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

32. Withdrawal from Afghanistan
Do you approve or disapprove of the plan to withdraw all U.S. forces from Afghanistan by September 11, 20217

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 21% 22% 20% 20% 23% 19% 19% 31% 17%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 23% 23% 20% 19% 30% 25% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 16% 20% 15% 18% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 17% 21% 14% 22% 26% 16% 17% 8% 16%
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 19% 11% 31% 16% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (732) (765) (364) (183) (327) (216) (160) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 21% 17% 25% 23% 19% 23% 18% 24% 23% 24% 17% 25%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 25% 22% 22% 23% 29% 22% 23% 24% 24% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 11% 13% 17% 19% 13% 17% 17% 17% 14% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 17% 10% 14% 17% 28% 15% 21% 22% 15% 18% 18% 17%
Not sure 23% 36% 24% 21% 13% 27% 16% 15% 23% 20% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (213)  (312)  (621)  (351) (594) (416) (286) (238) (332) (565)  (362)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 21% 22% 31% 11% 32% 10% 20% 32% 23% 12%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 32% 17% 32% 19% 24% 34% 27% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 11% 23% 11% 21% 16% 10% 16% 21%
Strongly disapprove 17% 19% 7% 35% 7% 30% 19% 6% 13% 33%
Not sure 23% 17% 18% 14% 18% 20% 21% 18% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,247) (598) (512) (509) (384) (442) (414) (441) (493)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

33. Biden Job Approval on Afghanistan
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the war in Afghanistan?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 12% 15% 10% 8% 14% 6% 10% 24% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 19% 17% 24% 16% 27% 23% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 35% 24% 42% 39% 29% 29% 9% 26%
Not sure 26% 18% 34% 21% 10% 34% 20% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (734) (763) (364) (183) (327) (215) (160) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 12% 10% 17% 14% 12% 9% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 17% 19% 22% 20% 17% 25% 24% 19% 19% 19% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 11% 17% 12% 16% 13% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 29% 17% 23% 30% 45% 27% 31% 34% 24% 30% 33% 26%
Not sure 26% 43% 32% 20% 11% 33% 18% 13% 27% 26% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (216)  (310)  (620)  (351) (594) (415) (287) (237) (333) (564)  (363)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 12% 13% 23% 2% 24% 3% 10% 21% 14% 5%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 37% 7% 36% % 18% 37% 25% %
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 5% 67% 5% 62% 31% 5% 20% 62%
Not sure 26% 19% 22% 9% 22% 16% 26% 26% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,247) (599) (511) (509) (383) (443) (414) (441) (493)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

34. Afghanistan Mistake

Do you think the United States made a mistake sending troops to fight in Afghanistan?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 38% 39% 36% 41% 43% 38% 45% 32% 31%
No 28% 35% 22% 35% 38% 19% 25% 28% 20%
Not sure 34% 26% 42% 24% 19% 42% 30% 39% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (732) (763) (362) (183) (325) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 38% 31% 33% 43% 42% 36% 41% 43% 36% 40% 33% 45%
No 28% 22% 26% 30% 33% 27% 31% 35% 27% 29% 29% 26%
Not sure 34% 47% 41% 28% 25% 38% 28% 22% 37% 32% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (215) (310) (619) (351) (594) (416) (285) (238) (331) (565) (361)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 38% 40% 51% 31% 47% 27% 40% 55% 39% 29%
No 28% 30% 22% 42% 24% 41% 26% 19% 28% 40%
Not sure 34% 30% 26% 27% 29% 31% 34% 26% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,248) (597) (512) (509) (384) (443) (414) (442) (494)
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35. Afghanistan Withdrawal Mistake
Do you think the United States made a mistake by recently withdrawing troops from Afghanistan?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 33% 35% 31% 37% 43% 34% 34% 22% 29%
No 36% 38% 34% 37% 34% 32% 36% 45% 28%
Not sure 31% 27% 35% 26% 22% 34% 30% 33% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (726) (750) (362) (182) (321) (214) (157) (149)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 33% 23% 26% 36% 45% 28% 39% 40% 32% 33% 36% 30%
No 36% 34% 36% 39% 32% 37% 36% 3% 34% 38% 31% 43%
Not sure 31% 43% 38% 26% 22% 35% 25% 24% 34% 29% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (208) (308) (613) (347) (589) (408) (279) (235) (325) (559) (357)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 33% 36% 21% 57% 20% 54% 37% 16% 32% 54%
No 36% 36% 50% 22% 52% 22% 32% 52% 39% 23%
Not sure 31% 27% 29% 21% 28% 24% 31% 32% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,230) (592) (508) (502) (376) (438) (408) (437) (485)
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36. Likelihood of Terrorist Attack

What do you think are the chances of a terrorist attack against the United States in the next 12 months?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Very likely (more than

50%) 19% 20% 18% 22% 24% 20% 20% 11% 16%
Somewhat likely (10% to

50%) 29% 29% 30% 31% 27% 31% 36% 23% 27%
Not very likely (1% to

10%) 19% 21% 17% 20% 23% 14% 21% 20% 20%
Very unlikely (less than

1%) 8% 10% % 8% 11% 6% 7% 14% %
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 19% 14% 28% 16% 33% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (728) (758) (363) (183) (327) (214) (159) (149)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very likely (more than
50%) 19% 13% 13% 23% 24% 18% 22% 22% 15% 19% 22% 18%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 29% 18% 26% 31% 41% 28% 34% 30% 28% 33% 29% 28%
Not very likely (1% to
10%) 19% 24% 18% 20% 15% 16% 22% 25% 18% 20% 16% 25%
Very unlikely (less than
1%) 8% 10% 11% 8% 6% 9% 7% 10% 10% % 9% 8%
Not sure 24% 35% 32% 19% 14% 28% 14% 13% 29% 21% 25% 21%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486)  (206) (309) (621) (350) (595) (414) (276) (237) (326) (564) (359)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very likely (more than
50%) 19% 22% 11% 35% 10% 32% 19% 11% 14% 33%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 29% 31% 27% 38% 27% 36% 31% 26% 31% 36%
Not very likely (1% to
10%) 19% 20% 28% 12% 27% 13% 19% 30% 21% 13%
Very unlikely (less than
1%) 8% 8% 10% 4% 11% 5% 10% 11% 10% 5%
Not sure 24% 19% 23% 11% 25% 14% 21% 22% 24% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,237) (597) (511) (508) (378) (440) (413) (439) (487)
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37. Vulnerability to Terrorist Attack Compared to 2001
Are we safer from terrorist attacks now than we were in 20017

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Much more safe 8% 10% 5% 7% 13% 3% 8% 11% 8%
Somewhat more safe 24% 25% 23% 21% 31% 22% 28% 22% 23%
About the same 27% 27% 28% 32% 23% 25% 32% 30% 22%
Somewhat less safe 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 5% 9%
Much less safe 15% 15% 16% 16% 17% 18% 15% 9% 11%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 17% 6% 21% 8% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (732) (762) (363) (183) (326) (215) (159) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much more safe 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 10% 11% 6% 8% 8%
Somewhat more safe 24% 23% 20% 27% 25% 21% 26% 32% 29% 25% 22% 22%
About the same 27% 26% 29% 27% 28% 27% 30% 31% 21% 28% 27% 32%
Somewhat less safe 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6% 8%
Much less safe 15% 8% 11% 18% 21% 16% 17% 12% 10% 14% 17% 16%
Not sure 18% 27% 25% 13% 9% 23% 10% 7% 19% 18% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (214)  (309)  (621)  (350) (593) (416) (287) (236) (333) (562)  (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Much more safe 8% 9% 13% 4% 13% 6% 5% 12% 10% 5%
Somewhat more safe 24% 25% 34% 18% 33% 17% 24% 33% 26% 19%
About the same 27% 29% 27% 29% 27% 25% 31% 29% 33% 25%
Somewhat less safe 8% 8% 7% 12% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 11%
Much less safe 15% 17% 6% 30% 4% 30% 15% 7% 10% 29%
Not sure 18% 12% 12% 7% 14% 11% 16% 13% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 98% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,246) (597) (511) (508) (384) (442) (414) (441) (493)

121



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

38. U.S. Attitude Toward Countries That Promote Terrorism

Which comes closer to your view?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

In the long run, the U.S.

will be safer from

terrorism if it confronts

the countries and

groups that promote

terrorism 53% 57% 50% 58% 68% 48% 58% 42% 49%
In the long run, the U.S.

will be safer from

terrorism if it stays out

of other countries’

affairs 47% 43% 50% 42% 32% 52% 42% 58% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (719) (748) (356) (181) (320) (211) (157) (148)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

In the long run, the U.S.

will be safer from

terrorism if it confronts

the countries and

groups that promote

terrorism 53% 42% 42% 56% 71% 49% 58% 60% 49% 50% 57% 54%
In the long run, the U.S.

will be safer from

terrorism if it stays out

of other countries’

affairs 47% 58% 58% 44% 29% 51% 42% 40% 51% 50% 43% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (209) (306) (608) (344) (583) (409) (282) (231) (330) (549) (357)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

In the long run, the U.S.

will be safer from

terrorism if it confronts

the countries and

groups that promote

terrorism 53% 57% 50% 70% 48% 70% 50% 47% 50% 69%
In the long run, the U.S.

will be safer from

terrorism if it stays out

of other countries’

affairs 47% 43% 50% 30% 52% 30% 50% 53% 50% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (1,227) (584) (506) (499) (377) (433) (405) (431) (487)
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39. Heard about Census Results

How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about new U.S. Census results being released last week?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 15% 19% 12% 10% 25% 7% 18% 23% 16%
A little 39% 41% 38% 40% 53% 35% 45% 36% 34%
Nothing at all 45% 40% 50% 50% 22% 58% 3% 42% 50%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (733) (766) (364) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 15% 14% 15% 17% 16% 12% 19% 21% 17% 18% 14% 14%
A little 39% 31% 32% 40% 54% 35% 42% 48% 42% 37% 38% 42%
Nothing at all 45% 55% 53% 43% 30% 53% 39% 31% 40% 45% 48% 44%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (215) (312) (621) (351) (595) (416) (287) (238) (334) (565) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 15% 17% 24% 13% 24% 10% 12% 27% 15% 11%
A little 39% 44% 51% 41% 46% 38% 41% 44% 44% 40%
Nothing at all 45% 39% 25% 47% 30% 52% 47% 29% 41% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,249) (598) (512) (509) (385) (443) (415) (441) (494)
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40. 2020 Census Statistics

Do you think the 2020 U.S. Census accurately counted the number of people living in the United States or do you think there are more people or fewer
people than the Census reported?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

More people living in US

than the 2020 Census

reported 46% 45% 48% 44% 51% 47% 61% 39% 37%
The Census count was

accurate 12% 14% 9% 11% 16% 6% 12% 17% 12%
Fewer people living in US

than the 2020 Census

reported 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 7% 5% 4% 11%
Don’t know 35% 34% 36% 40% 24% 40% 22% 40% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (728) (763) (363) (183) (326) (215) (159) (151)

127



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More people living in US
than the 2020 Census
reported 46% 30% 33% 53% 64% 41% 53% 56% 44% 45% 46% 50%
The Census count was
accurate 12% 13% 16% 11% 7% 12% 12% 16% 10% 11% 10% 15%
Fewer people living in US
than the 2020 Census
reported 7% 9% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6%
Don’t know 35% 48% 43% 30% 24% 42% 28% 20% 38% 36% 38% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (210) (310) (620) (351) (594) (412) (284) (238) (331) (563) (359)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
More people living in US
than the 2020 Census
reported 46% 52% 56% 53% 52% 52% 45% 54% 47% 50%
The Census count was
accurate 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12%
Fewer people living in US
than the 2020 Census
reported 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7%
Don’t know 35% 30% 23% 29% 26% 29% 38% 28% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,241) (597) (511) (508) (382) (440) (413) (441) (488)
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41. Change in White Population

Per the U.S. Census, is the number of people in the United States who identify as white increasing, decreasing, or staying about the same?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Increasing 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 3% 17% 9%
Staying about the same 34% 30% 39% 33% 18% 41% 24% 38% 50%
Decreasing 57% 61% 53% 59% 75% 52% 74% 45% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,480) (726) (754) (361) (183) (324) (215) (157) (149)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Increasing 9% 17% 12% 5% 4% 12% 6% 5% 12% 10% 7% 8%
Staying about the same 34% 54% 41% 29% 19% 43% 31% 18% 32% 34% 39% 28%
Decreasing 57% 29% 47% 66% 7% 45% 63% 7% 56% 56% 54% 63%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,480)  (206) (308) (616) (350) (591) (412) (278) (235) (327) (561) (357)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Increasing 9% 7% % 5% 10% 6% 10% 8% 8% 7%
Staying about the same 34% 29% 19% 29% 28% 36% 36% 21% 37% 34%
Decreasing 57% 64% 74% 66% 63% 59% 55% 71% 54% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,234) (596) (509) (507) (376) (437) (413) (435) (485)
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42. Change in White Population Good or Bad Thing
Is this a good thing or a bad thing?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good thing 11% 11% 11% 7% 12% 7% 12% 22% 9%
Bad thing 16% 19% 13% 20% 21% 19% 14% 5% 9%
Neither good nor bad 55% 53% 57% 51% 60% 53% 64% 50% 60%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 21% 7% 21% 10% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (732) (762) (362) (183) (324) (216) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Good thing 11% 6% 13% 13% 8% 8% 12% 16% 12% 9% 10% 12%
Bad thing 16% 9%  14%  16%  25% 15% 18% 18% 15% 16% 17%  14%
Neither good nor bad 55% 53% 52% 57% 59% 53% 58% 60% 51% 59% 55% 56%
Not sure 18% 31% 22% 15% 8% 23% 13% 6% 21% 16% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (216) (311) (617) (350) (593) (416) (285) (237) (334) (563) (360)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Good thing 11% 12% 20% 3% 22% 3% 7% 24% 9% 4%
Bad thing 16% 18% 5% 34% 4% 33% 16% 4% 10% 33%
Neither good nor bad 55% 58% 67% 51% 63% 49% 56% 62% 65% 48%
Not sure 18% 13% 8% 12% 11% 14% 21% 10% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,246) (597) (510) (508) (383) (442) (413) (440) (493)
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43. Change in City Population
Per the U.S. Census, is the percentage of the U.S. population residing in cities increasing, decreasing, or staying about the same?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Increasing 41% 44% 39% 41% 53% 35% 48% 38% 36%
Staying about the same 37% 33% 41% 35% 22% 44% 27% 44% 42%
Decreasing 22% 23% 20% 24% 25% 22% 24% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (726) (755) (357) (183) (322) (214) (159) (150)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Increasing 41% 36% 40% 44% 44% 36% 42% 54% 46% 34% 38% 51%
Staying about the same 3% 48% 41% 33% 28% 45% 32% 22% 33% 41% 40% 30%
Decreasing 22% 16% 18% 23% 29% 20% 26% 23% 21% 26% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,481)  (216) (307) (612) (346) (585) (413) (287) (234) (332) (558) (357)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Increasing 41% 43% 52% 38% 47% 3% 43% 49% 41% 40%
Staying about the same 37% 33% 29% 29% 32% 34% 38% 33% 37% 32%
Decreasing 22% 24% 19% 32% 21% 29% 19% 18% 22% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,237) (593) (505) (508) (380) (435) (413) (436) (490)
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44. Change in City Population Good or Bad Thing
Is this a good thing or a bad thing?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good thing 11% 15% % 13% 22% 7% 11% 11% 6%
Bad thing 18% 21% 15% 19% 21% 17% 17% 13% 18%
Neither good nor bad 48% 44% 52% 46% 45% 46% 58% 52% 49%
Not sure 23% 20% 26% 22% 12% 30% 14% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (729) (759) (361) (183) (325) (213) (159) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Good thing 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 8% 13% 17% 12% 10% 10% 12%
Bad thing 18% 19% 18% 16% 19% 16% 19% 20% 15% 17% 17% 22%
Neither good nor bad 48% 36% 45% 55% 53% 49% 51% 46% 50% 51% 50% 42%
Not sure 23% 34% 24% 19% 16% 27% 17% 17% 22% 23% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (213) (310) (618) (347) (591) (415) (283) (236) (332) (560) (360)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Good thing 11% 12% 15% 12% 16% 11% 8% 16% 10% 12%
Bad thing 18% 19% 11% 27% 13% 25% 18% 11% 16% 28%
Neither good nor bad 48% 50% 58% 43% 54% 42% 50% 55% 57% 38%
Not sure 23% 19% 16% 17% 16% 22% 25% 18% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,239) (595) (508) (509) (383) (438) (413) (439) (490)
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45. Fairness of Districts Redrawn

The data from the U.S. Census will be used to re-draw congressional districts. Do you think these districts will be re-drawn fairly in your state?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Will be re-drawn fairly 16% 20% 11% 17% 29% 11% 14% 16% 11%
Will not be re-drawn fairly 44% 46% 42% 43% 48% 39% 53% 45% 37%
Not sure 40% 34% 46% 40% 23% 51% 33% 39% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (733) (762) (363) (183) (326) (215) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Will be re-drawn fairly 16% 15% 14% 15% 20% 14% 15% 22% 14% 16% 14% 19%
Will not be re-drawn fairly 44% 38% 39% 48% 48% 39% 50% 52% 41% 44% 45% 44%
Not sure 40% 48% 47% 37% 32% 47% 35% 26% 45% 40% 41% 37%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (214) (311) (619) (351) (592) (416) (287) (237) (331) (565) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Will be re-drawn fairly 16% 17% 17% 20% 19% 19% 14% 15% 17% 21%
Will not be re-drawn fairly 44% 48% 53% 45% 48% 41% 47% 54% 47% 41%
Not sure 40% 35% 30% 36% 33% 39% 40% 31% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,246) (596) (511) (508) (384) (442) (414) (439) (494)
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46. Who Redraw Districts

In your opinion, who should be in charge of re-drawing congressional districts in your state: the state legislature, or an independent re-districting commission?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
The state legislature 17% 24% 10% 21% 29% 11% 10% 13% 18%
An independent
commission 50% 47% 53% 43% 54% 50% 75% 49% 35%
Not sure 33% 29% 37% 36% 17% 39% 16% 38% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (732) (764) (362) (183) (326) (216) (160) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The state legislature 17% 20% 17% 13% 20% 13% 18% 26% 16% 18% 17% 17%
An independent
commission 50% 32% 39% 58% 65% 46% 55% 57% 52% 51% 45% 55%
Not sure 33% 47% 44% 29% 15% 41% 26% 17% 32% 31% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (216) (312) (618) (350) (593) (417) (286) (237) (333) (565) (361)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

The state legislature 17% 19% 8% 32% 11% 26% 18% 9% 15% 30%
An independent

commission 50% 56% 75% 43% 66% 43% 49% 2% 55% 41%
Not sure 33% 25% 16% 25% 22% 31% 33% 19% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,248) (599) (512) (509) (384) (442) (414) (440) (494)
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47A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 68% 66% 70% 67% 71% 71% 68% 70% 70%
Somewhat Important 26% 28% 24% 27% 26% 25% 30% 22% 25%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (733) (766) (363) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 68% 51% 64% 76% 76% 69% 69% 68% 68% 64% 71% 66%
Somewhat Important 26% 32% 30% 21% 23% 24% 25% 28% 26% 29% 23% 27%
Not very Important 3% 7% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Unimportant 3% 10% 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (216)  (311)  (621)  (351) (594) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565)  (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 68% 1% 69% 78% 68% 7% 67% 64% 68% 74%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 27% 19% 28% 20% 26% 31% 25% 22%
Not very Important 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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47B. Issue Importance — Immigration

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 47% 47% 47% 51% 46% 53% 53% 36% 45%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 34% 30% 37% 33% 32% 39% 37%
Not very Important 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 10% 12% 14% 14%
Unimportant 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (733) (766) (363) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 47% 33% 36% 51% 66% 46% 50% 45% 48% 47% 48% 45%
Somewhat Important 34% 37% 42% 31% 27% 33% 31% 37% 35% 33% 34% 33%
Not very Important 13% 18% 14% 14% 5% 12% 14% 14% 12% 14% 12% 15%
Unimportant 6% 12% 8% 4% 2% 8% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (216) (311) (621) (351) (594) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 47% 51% 36% 74% 38% 71% 42% 37% 34% 2%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 44% 19% 42% 21% 34% 40% 43% 20%
Not very Important 13% 12% 17% 4% 17% 5% 16% 20% 16% 5%
Unimportant 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 8% 2% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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47C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 45% 41% 49% 37% 45% 46% 52% 54% 48%
Somewhat Important 23% 20% 27% 18% 16% 30% 23% 27% 22%
Not very Important 16% 19% 14% 21% 20% 14% 14% 9% 18%
Unimportant 15% 20% 11% 24% 19% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (733) (766) (363) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 45% 44% 44% 48% 43% 45% 43% 47% 47% 45% 40% 53%
Somewhat Important 23% 25% 27% 21% 21% 26% 23% 17% 28% 25% 24% 17%
Not very Important 16% 16% 13% 16% 20% 15% 19% 18% 14% 16% 18% 15%
Unimportant 15% 15%  16%  15%  16% 14% 15% 18% 11% 14% 18%  15%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (216) (311) (621) (351) (594) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565) (362)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 45% 46% 78% 11% 75% 15% 3% 81% 47% 14%
Somewhat Important 23% 22% 17% 24% 18% 27% 26% 13% 30% 24%
Not very Important 16% 17% 4% 33% 5% 30% 18% 4% 14% 30%
Unimportant 15% 15% 1% 31% 2% 27% 19% 2% 10% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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47D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 37% 39% 35% 37% 45% 33% 44% 36% 39%
Somewhat Important 46% 45% 47% 44% 45% 49% 45% 41% 46%
Not very Important 11% 10% 13% 14% 7% 12% 10% 14% 11%
Unimportant 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 1% 9% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (733) (766) (363) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 37% 27% 28% 39% 53% 36% 36% 42% 38% 36% 40% 33%
Somewhat Important 46% 45% 50% 47% 41% 43% 50% 46% 46% 47% 44% 48%
Not very Important 11% 16% 15% 11% 5% 13% 9% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11%
Unimportant 5% 12% 7% 4% 1% 7% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (216) (311) (621) (351) (594) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 37% 41% 35% 51% 34% 50% 32% 33% 33% 48%
Somewhat Important 46% 46% 53% 40% 52% 38% 46% 52% 48% 39%
Not very Important 11% 10% 10% 7% 11% 8% 13% 12% 14% 8%
Unimportant 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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47E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 60% 59% 61% 63% 56% 65% 62% 61% 59%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 30% 36% 28% 29% 24% 35%
Not very Important 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 5%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 8% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (733) (766) (363) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 60% 37% 48% 68% 83% 60% 64% 56% 62% 56% 64% 57%
Somewhat Important 30% 38% 39% 28% 16% 28% 28% 34% 31% 32% 27% 32%
Not very Important 7% 14% 10% 3% 1% 7% 6% 8% 4% 9% 5% 9%
Unimportant 3% 10% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (216) (311) (621) (351) (594) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565) (362)

149



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 60% 65% 58% 80% 57% 79% 56% 47% 59% 79%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 35% 16% 35% 17% 31% 43% 29% 17%
Not very Important 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 8% 9% 9% 3%
Unimportant 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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47F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 58% 54% 62% 53% 57% 60% 62% 65% 64%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 29% 32% 34% 34% 32% 19% 21%
Not very Important % 9% 5% 9% 6% 3% 5% 7% 10%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 0% 8% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (732) (765) (362) (183) (327) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 58% 49% 54% 62% 65% 60% 58% 57% 56% 54% 63% 57%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 33% 29% 30% 27% 31% 32% 35% 36% 27% 27%
Not very Important 7% 12% 7% 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6% 10%
Unimportant 4% 11% 5% 3% 0% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (216) (311) (620) (350) (593) (416) (287) (238) (333) (564) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 58% 61% 69% 55% 65% 56% 56% 64% 60% 54%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 25% 35% 27% 36% 30% 28% 28% 36%
Not very Important 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 9% 4% 8% 8%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,248) (598) (511) (509) (385) (442) (414) (442) (493)
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47G. Issue Importance — Health care

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 67% 58% 75% 61% 56% 75% 7% 72% 66%
Somewhat Important 25% 29% 20% 28% 36% 20% 20% 16% 27%
Not very Important 5% 8% 2% 8% 7% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 9% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (732) (766) (362) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 67% 52% 61% 75% 73% 70% 64% 60% 2% 61% 67% 67%
Somewhat Important 25% 28% 29% 20% 24% 20% 29% 29% 18% 30% 25% 24%
Not very Important 5% 11% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Unimportant 4% 9% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (215) (311) (621) (351) (593) (417) (287) (238) (333) (565) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 67% 68% 86% 52% 82% 58% 61% 82% 70% 54%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 11% 39% 14% 34% 28% 14% 21% 36%
Not very Important 5% 5% 2% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8%
Unimportant 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (493)
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47H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 58% 57% 59% 65% 61% 63% 58% 50% 53%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 32% 27% 29% 31% 35% 33% 36%
Not very Important % 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 11% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (732) (765) (362) (183) (327) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 58% 39% 52% 63% 75% 58% 61% 59% 56% 56% 61% 57%
Somewhat Important 32% 40% 35% 30% 23% 31% 31% 32% 31% 33% 31% 33%
Not very Important 7% 13% 9% 6% 2% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7%
Unimportant 3% 8% 4% 1% 0% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (216) (311) (620) (350) (593) (416) (287) (238) (333) (564) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 58% 62% 48% 82% 45% 79% 60% 41% 56% 78%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 42% 15% 46% 16% 29% 45% 36% 17%
Not very Important 7% 6% 9% 2% 8% 4% % 11% 6% 4%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,248) (598) (511) (509) (385) (442) (414) (442) (493)
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471. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 42% 37% 47% 38% 42% 48% 54% 33% 45%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 26% 22% 21% 29% 22% 27% 26%
Not very Important 20% 22% 18% 21% 23% 14% 16% 27% 21%
Unimportant 13% 16% 10% 18% 14% 9% 7% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (732) (764) (362) (183) (326) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 42% 40% 39% 40% 51% 40% 43% 40% 40% 45% 43% 40%
Somewhat Important 25% 23% 25% 28% 24% 25% 27% 22% 27% 24% 25% 26%
Not very Important 20% 23% 18% 19% 19% 20% 22% 20% 21% 20% 19% 20%
Unimportant 13% 13% 18% 13% 7% 15% 8% 17% 13% 11% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (216) (311) (619) (350) (592) (416) (287) (237) (333) (564) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 42% 44% 44% 49% 43% 54% 35% 44% 32% 52%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 26% 24% 27% 23% 23% 25% 29% 23%
Not very Important 20% 19% 20% 17% 19% 16% 24% 20% 25% 16%
Unimportant 13% 11% 10% 10% 11% 8% 18% 10% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,248) (598) (511) (508) (385) (442) (413) (442) (493)
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47J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 55% 49% 61% 47% 46% 55% 66% 75% 55%
Somewhat Important 29% 32% 27% 32% 36% 32% 25% 15% 33%
Not very Important 10% 12% 7% 14% 11% 8% 7% 4% 6%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 2% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (732) (765) (362) (183) (327) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 55% 51% 51% 56% 62% 56% 51% 55% 57% 51% 55% 58%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 33% 30% 28% 30% 32% 26% 26% 33% 29% 30%
Not very Important 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 8%
Unimportant 6% 11% 7% 5% 2% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (216) (311) (620) (350) (593) (416) (287) (238) (333) (564) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 55% 58% 79% 3% 74% 39% 51% 76% 56% 38%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 16% 38% 21% 38% 32% 20% 30% 38%
Not very Important 10% 9% 3% 16% 3% 16% 10% 4% 8% 16%
Unimportant 6% 5% 1% 9% 2% % % 1% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,248) (598) (511) (509) (385) (442) (414) (442) (493)
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47K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 56% 57% 56% 53% 60% 49% 63% 67% 59%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 31% 28% 25% 39% 28% 21% 27%
Not very Important 10% 11% 8% 11% 12% 7% 6% 7% 10%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (732) (765) (362) (183) (327) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 56% 47% 52% 59% 65% 55% 54% 60% 55% 51% 59% 58%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 30% 30% 28% 30% 30% 25% 30% 31% 27% 29%
Not very Important 10% 16% 10% 8% 5% 8% 11% 9% 9% 14% 8% 9%
Unimportant 5% 9% 9% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (216) (311) (620) (350) (593) (416) (287) (238) (333) (564) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 56% 59% 70% 49% 66% 50% 53% 70% 54% 51%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 24% 33% 27% 32% 29% 22% 33% 30%
Not very Important 10% 9% 5% 12% 6% 13% 11% 7% 8% 14%
Unimportant 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 5% % 1% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,248) (598) (511) (509) (385) (442) (414) (442) (493)

162



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 50% 47% 53% 52% 48% 51% 57% 50% 51%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 27% 24% 26% 29% 25% 32% 23%
Not very Important 14% 15% 13% 13% 17% 13% 12% 9% 15%
Unimportant 9% 10% 7% 10% 9% 6% 6% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (733) (765) (363) (183) (327) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 50% 38% 45% 52% 64% 52% 48% 47% 49% 50% 53% 48%
Somewhat Important 27% 30% 30% 27% 22% 26% 30% 31% 26% 28% 26% 30%
Not very Important 14% 17% 16% 13% 10% 13% 14% 14% 17% 15% 12% 14%
Unimportant 9% 15% 9% 8% 4% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (216) (311) (620) (351) (594) (416) (287) (238) (334) (564) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 50% 52% 52% 58% 53% 58% 43% 49% 44% 57%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 25% 27% 25% 27% 32% 24% 33% 28%
Not very Important 14% 14% 15% 10% 15% 11% 15% 17% 16% 9%
Unimportant 9% 7% 8% 5% % 4% 11% 9% % 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,249) (598) (512) (509) (385) (443) (414) (442) (494)
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47M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 58% 55% 62% 57% 51% 64% 51% 67% 63%
Somewhat Important 32% 34% 29% 35% 37% 29% 41% 21% 27%
Not very Important 6% 7% 6% 5% 10% 5% 9% 2% 7%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (732) (766) (363) (182) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 58% 42% 44% 66% 77% 62% 59% 50% 64% 52% 63% 53%
Somewhat Important 32% 35% 44% 28% 21% 29% 32% 36% 25% 37% 29% 36%
Not very Important 6% 13% 7% 5% 2% 4% 7% 9% 7% 7% 5% 8%
Unimportant 4% 11% 5% 2% 0% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (216) (311) (621) (350) (594) (416) (287) (238) (334) (564) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 58% 61% 51% 78% 50% 7% 5% 41% 5% 74%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 38% 19% 40% 19% 33% 44% 34% 21%
Not very Important 6% 6% 9% 1% 9% 3% 5% 12% 6% 3%
Unimportant 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,249) (598) (512) (510) (385) (442) (415) (441) (494)
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47N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 49% 41% 55% 42% 36% 56% 53% 67% 44%
Somewhat Important 33% 35% 32% 31% 43% 32% 36% 20% 37%
Not very Important 11% 14% 9% 16% 13% 9% 9% 4% 10%
Unimportant 7% 10% 4% 10% 8% 4% 2% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (732) (766) (363) (182) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 49% 45% 45% 53% 50% 55% 44% 40% 52% 47% 48% 49%
Somewhat Important 33% 32% 38% 30% 35% 29% 35% 36% 31% 39% 33% 32%
Not very Important 11% 10% 9% 11% 13% 9% 13% 15% 9% 9% 13% 12%
Unimportant 7% 13% 8% 6% 2% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (216) (311) (621) (350) (594) (416) (287) (238) (334) (564) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 49% 49% 65% 36% 62% 40% 43% 63% 50% 35%
Somewhat Important 33% 34% 29% 34% 31% 34% 35% 30% 35% 34%
Not very Important 11% 11% 5% 19% 5% 17% 14% 5% 10% 20%
Unimportant 7% 6% 1% 11% 2% 9% 8% 2% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,249) (598) (512) (510) (385) (442) (415) (441) (494)
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48. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Jobs and the economy 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 14% 10% 14% 12%
Immigration 10% 13% 8% 17% 9% 9% 8% 2% 9%
Climate change and the

environment 15% 15% 16% 14% 18% 18% 22% 10% 12%
Foreign policy 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 5% 2%
National Security 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 4% %
Education 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 8%
Health care 17% 13% 20% 15% 16% 18% 19% 16% 19%
Taxes and government

spending 8% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% % 3% 6%
Abortion 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 2% 3%
Civil rights 7% 5% 8% 3% 3% 7% 7% 19% 4%
Civil liberties 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 6%
Guns 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Crime 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 7% 3%
Criminal justice reform 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 7% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,421) (692) (729) (347) (178) (312) (213) (147) (145)

169



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Jobs and the economy 13% 10% 17% 16% 7% 14% 11% 13% 11% 14% 14% 13%
Immigration 10% 4% 5% 9% 20% 9% 12% 10% 7% 9% 12% 10%
Climate change and the
environment 15% 18% 13% 14% 17% 13% 16% 21% 14% 18% 12% 20%
Foreign policy 2% 5% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
National Security 6% 2% 5% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Education 4% 6% 8% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Health care 17% 14% 16% 19% 16% 19% 15% 14% 18% 17% 17% 15%
Taxes and government
spending 8% 6% % 9% 9% % 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% %
Abortion 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3%
Civil rights % 8% 8% 7% 3% 6% 6% % % 5% 7% %
Civil liberties 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Guns 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Crime 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Criminal justice reform 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 98% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,421)  (179)  (285)  (609)  (348) (565) (391) (276) (226) (311) (543)  (341)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Jobs and the economy 13% 12% 9% 16% 9% 16% 15% 7% 16% 14%
Immigration 10% 11% 2% 23% 3% 23% 9% 1% 6% 22%
Climate change and the

environment 15% 16% 30% 2% 26% 2% 13% 36% 14% 2%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
National Security 6% 6% 2% 11% 3% 9% 6% 1% 7% 10%
Education 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Health care 17% 16% 25% 6% 24% % 17% 21% 21% 7%
Taxes and government

spending 8% 9% 2% 15% 3% 14% 9% 2% 6% 15%
Abortion 5% 5% 3% 8% 2% 9% 3% 3% 2% 8%
Civil rights 7% 7% 10% 2% 10% 3% 6% 11% 7% 3%
Civil liberties 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Guns 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Crime 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Criminal justice reform 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 98% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,421) (1,206) (585) (496) (493) (372) (417) (403) (414) (477)
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49A. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 27% 27% 27% 17% 33% 20% 34% 45% 25%
Somewhat favorable 19% 16% 21% 16% 16% 18% 21% 19% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 12% 9% 5% 15% 10% 8% 20%
Very unfavorable 35% 41% 30% 51% 41% 41% 34% 11% 25%
Don’t know 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 1% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (733) (764) (364) (183) (325) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 27% 17% 22% 33% 34% 25% 27% 35% 29% 23% 25% 33%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 23% 18% 12% 19% 19% 18% 25% 18% 15% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 18% 14% 8% 6% 10% 14% 5% 10% 11% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 35% 26% 28% 38% 47% 33% 38% 37% 26% 39% 40% 30%
Don’t know 8% 18% 14% 4% 1% 12% 3% 4% 10% 9% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (215)  (311)  (620)  (351) (594) (415) (287) (236) (334) (565)  (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 27% 31% 62% 2% 62% 5% 17% 59% 30% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 28% 5% 26% 5% 22% 24% 26% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 5% 11% 5% 12% 14% 8% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 2% 81% 3% 76% 39% 4% 24% 74%
Don’'t know 8% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 9% 5% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,249) (599) (512) (508) (385) (443) (414) (441) (494)
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49B. Favorability of Individuals — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 22% 21% 23% 14% 25% 17% 29% 36% 21%
Somewhat favorable 19% 17% 21% 14% 20% 17% 20% 21% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 10% 3% 10% 9% 12% 4%
Very unfavorable 37% 42% 33% 53% 46% 44% 38% 10% 29%
Don’t know 13% 12% 14% 9% 6% 12% 4% 21% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (731) (762) (363) (182) (325) (216) (159) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 22% 12% 20% 27% 26% 20% 23% 29% 22% 20% 20% 26%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 21% 20% 16% 19% 18% 18% 24% 18% 15% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 18% 7% 6% 5% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 37% 23% 33% 41% 50% 35% 42% 40% 29% 41% 42% 34%
Don’t know 13% 30% 20% 6% 3% 18% 7% 5% 14% 12% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (215)  (309)  (619)  (350) (591) (414) (287) (236) (332) (563)  (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 22% 26% 52% 1% 52% 2% 12% 51% 23% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 31% 4% 30% 6% 21% 29% 26% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 11% 6% 12% 6%
Very unfavorable 37% 41% 4% 88% 4% 79% 42% 5% 27% 78%
Don’'t know 13% 7% 5% 3% 8% 5% 15% 9% 12% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,246) (598) (510) (507) (384) (442) (411) (442) (492)
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49C. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 17% 18% 17% 12% 25% 11% 24% 26% 12%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 20% 13% 16% 15% 20% 25% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 10% 8% 12% 12% 14% 8%
Very unfavorable 40% 44% 36% 58% 47% 48% 43% 9% 27%
Don’t know 14% 12% 15% 7% 5% 14% 1% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (728) (762) (359) (183) (323) (216) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 17% 8% 14% 20% 24% 16% 16% 26% 16% 16% 16% 22%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 17% 22% 15% 17% 21% 19% 22% 15% 17% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 19% 12% 9% 6% 12% 12% 7% 12% 12% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 40% 23% 37% 44% 52% 38% 44% 42% 30% 44% 44% 37%
Don’t know 14% 34% 20% 5% 3% 18% 7% 6% 20% 14% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (214)  (309) (616)  (351) (587) (416) (286) (236) (331) (563)  (360)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 17% 21% 42% 1% 43% 1% 7% 42% 17% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 36% 3% 31% 4% 19% 31% 23% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 11% 5% 12% 7% 14% 11% 15% 6%
Very unfavorable 40% 43% 5% 90% 4% 84% 45% 5% 32% 80%
Don’'t know 14% 8% 6% 2% 10% 4% 15% 10% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,245) (597) (510) (508) (385) (438) (413) (438) (492)
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49D. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable % 10% 5% 8% 12% 6% 4% 4% 9%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 10% 17% 20% 8% 12% 11% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 9% 14% 13% 8% 9% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 30% 33% 27% 28% 43% 25% 43% 31% 20%
Don’t know 38% 27% 48% 33% 13% 52% 32% 44% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (726) (761) (360) (180) (322) (216) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 7% 6% 6% 7% 12% 5% 8% 11% 8% 5% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 13% 7% 9% 14% 21% 11% 18% 14% 11% 15% 14% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 8% 13% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 30% 15% 24% 40% 36% 26% 30% 43% 29% 30% 27% 35%
Don’t know 38% 59% 49% 29% 20% 45% 33% 20% 43% 36% 39% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (215)  (308) (615)  (349) (587) (414) (285) (237) (330) (560)  (360)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 7% 9% 3% 17% 4% 15% 6% 4% 5% 15%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 5% 29% 7% 26% 13% 3% 11% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 9% 14% 9% 12% 14% 7% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 30% 34% 61% 12% 52% 10% 27% 58% 33% 12%
Don’t know 38% 30% 23% 28% 28% 38% 40% 28% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,244) (596) (510) (507) (381) (440) (412) (438) (491)
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49E. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 11% 17% 20% 13% 11% 6% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 21% 20% 21% 19% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 43% 42% 43% 41% 48% 39% 58% 48% 30%
Don’t know 21% 16% 26% 16% 7% 27% 11% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (734) (759) (364) (183) (324) (215) (160) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 14% 9% 8% 14% 25% 12% 21% 11% 11% 16% 16% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 15% 19% 18% 21% 16% 22% 18% 14% 17% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 43% 29% 36% 52% 47% 40% 41% 55% 44% 44% 40% 46%
Don’t know 21% 41% 31% 13% 6% 29% 12% 10% 26% 19% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (215) (311) (616)  (351) (591) (415) (287) (237) (332) (563)  (361)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 5% 30% 6% 31% 12% 2% 11% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 9% 31% 11% 26% 22% 11% 17% 28%
Very unfavorable 43% 48% 76% 23% 66% 19% 42% 73% 47% 21%
Don’t know 21% 13% 8% 11% 13% 18% 21% 12% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,246) (598) (511) (507) (385) (441) (412) (441) (493)
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49F. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 14% 14% 13% 6% 18% 9% 18% 22% 12%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 18% 14% 23% 12% 21% 22% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 10% 10% 7% 11% 9% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 40% 25% 50% 44% 30% 35% 14% 22%
Don’t know 27% 18% 34% 20% 7% 38% 17% 36% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (731) (761) (363) (182) (324) (216) (160) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 14% 8% 10% 16% 19% 11% 15% 18% 12% 13% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable 18% 12% 12% 23% 21% 15% 21% 21% 26% 17% 15% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 10% 9% 6% 10% 10% 8% 10% 7% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 16% 29% 36% 46% 29% 37% 37% 25% 37% 35% 30%
Don’t know 27% 51% 39% 16% 8% 35% 18% 16% 28% 26% 28% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (215)  (308)  (620)  (349) (592) (416) (283) (236) (333) (563)  (360)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 14% 16% 33% 2% 34% 2% 6% 32% 14% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 36% 4% 31% 4% 18% 33% 22% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 5% 75% 5% 64% 37% 5% 25% 67%
Don’t know 27% 18% 14% 11% 20% 21% 28% 21% 27% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,246) (596) (511) (507) (384) (442) (413) (438) (493)
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49G. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 24% 28% 21% 36% 25% 32% 20% 7% 17%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 14% 18% 13% 15% 15% 6% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 46% 41% 51% 34% 49% 40% 58% 67% 47%
Don’t know 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 1% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (731) (761) (363) (183) (325) (213) (161) (150)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 24% 19% 23% 23% 32% 25% 28% 21% 19% 26% 28% 21%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 18% 17% 10% 14% 19% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 13% 8% 5% 4% 6% 7% 7% 10% 8% 5% 8%
Very unfavorable 46% 37% 43% 53% 47% 46% 43% 51% 53% 44% 40% 53%
Don’t know 7% 16% 12% 3% 2% 10% 4% 4% 8% 9% 8% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (215)  (311)  (617)  (349) (593) (413) (285) (237) (331) (564)  (360)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 24% 26% 1% 5% 4% 60% 21% 5% 15% 52%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 2% 29% 4% 24% 19% 2% 14% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 3% 8% 5% 6% 10% 3% 12% 7%
Very unfavorable 46% 48% 91% 4% 84% 8% 41% 87% 52% 10%
Don’'t know 7% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 9% 3% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,244) (596) (509) (507) (384) (441) (412) (441) (492)
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49H. Favorability of Individuals — Barack Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 35% 33% 38% 26% 36% 29% 40% 62% 32%
Somewhat favorable 16% 14% 18% 13% 13% 16% 21% 12% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 25% 41% 36% 33% 28% 9% 24%
Don’t know 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 1% 9% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (731) (763) (362) (183) (325) (216) (159) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 35% 31% 33% 40% 34% 35% 32% 39% 42% 31% 33% 38%
Somewhat favorable 16% 20% 16% 14% 14% 17% 16% 14% 16% 16% 15% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 11% 10% 9% 10% 15% 10% 9% 14% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 29% 16% 26% 32% 41% 28% 32% 32% 22% 31% 34% 26%
Don’t know 8% 18% 13% 4% 2% 10% 6% 4% 10% 9% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (215)  (309) (619)  (351) (591) (415) (287) (237) (333) (563)  (361)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 35% 3% 2% 3% 71% 5% 28% 69% 40% 7%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 20% 7% 19% 8% 19% 18% 23% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 4% 17% 4% 18% 12% 5% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 32% 3% 70% 2% 65% 33% 3% 18% 66%
Don’'t know 8% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 9% 5% 8% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,247) (599) (510) (508) (383) (443) (413) (441) (492)
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50A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 17% 16% 18% 8% 20% 13% 16% 31% 21%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 25% 19% 23% 18% 33% 34% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 15% 12% 5% 19% 13% 9% 13%
Very unfavorable 34% 42% 28% 51% 48% 36% 33% 10% 23%
Don’t know 12% 10% 13% 10% 4% 13% 4% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (714) (755) (357) (178) (321) (215) (154) (149)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 17% 15% 16% 17% 19% 17% 15% 19% 19% 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 24% 26% 22% 22% 27% 29% 31% 20% 19% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 19% 12% 12% 11% 13% 15% 9% 11% 14% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 34% 21% 30% 39% 45% 32% 37% 37% 28% 39% 38% 30%
Don’t know 12% 23% 18% 7% 2% 16% 6% 5% 11% 10% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,469) (210)  (309)  (606)  (344) (576) (409) (285) (234) (327) (550)  (358)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 17% 20% 38% 2% 41% 3% 7% 38% 15% 4%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 45% 4% 45% 6% 22% 42% 32% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 10% 13% 7% 16% 18% 10% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 34% 38% 5% 78% 3% 72% 39% 6% 26% 70%
Don’'t know 12% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 14% 3% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,226) (587) (503) (501) (376) (434) (403) (435) (484)
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50B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 15% 6% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 21% 25% 25% 25% 20% 7% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 15% 21% 15% 16% 15% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 39% 38% 40% 32% 47% 30% 54% 50% 30%
Don’t know 12% 10% 14% 9% 4% 14% 5% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (715) (754) (357) (177) (323) (214) (152) (150)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 6% 11% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 22% 15% 23% 20% 30% 20% 29% 20% 21% 21% 23% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 14% 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% 15% 18% 16% 18%
Very unfavorable 39% 32% 33% 45% 43% 35% 36% 49% 46% 39% 34% 43%
Don’t know 12% 24% 18% 7% 3% 16% 7% 4% 12% 11% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,469) (213) (306) (605) (345) (577) (410) (283) (234) (326) (552) (357)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 10% 10% 1% 20% 2% 28% 6% 3% 6% 21%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 7% 48% 10% 50% 17% 5% 18% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 14% 20% 15% 15% 23% 11% 22% 19%
Very unfavorable 39% 42% 76% 9% 70% 4% 40% 7% 43% 10%
Don’'t know 12% 7% 3% 4% 4% 2% 15% 4% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,225) (587) (504) (498) (376) (435) (403) (436) (483)
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51. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
More than usual 14% 15% 14% 12% 25% 11% 18% 14% 11%
About the same 25% 28% 23% 24% 22% 19% 28% 38% 28%
Less than usual 33% 34% 31% 41% 40% 35% 35% 16% 22%
Not sure 28% 23% 33% 23% 13% 35% 19% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (733) (763) (363) (183) (325) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More than usual 14% 11% 15% 15% 17% 13% 16% 21% 19% 12% 13% 16%
About the same 25% 25% 32% 24% 19% 27% 27% 26% 20% 27% 27% 25%
Less than usual 33% 19% 24% 35% 49% 31% 36% 34% 27% 34% 33% 34%
Not sure 28% 45% 30% 25% 15% 30% 21% 19% 33% 27% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (215) (311) (620) (350) (592) (417) (287) (238) (333) (563) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
More than usual 14% 17% 29% 5% 27% 8% 10% 30% 14% 7%
About the same 25% 25% 30% 19% 35% 18% 26% 30% 31% 20%
Less than usual 33% 36% 19% 61% 18% 53% 35% 17% 30% 54%
Not sure 28% 22% 22% 15% 21% 21% 28% 23% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,247) (598) (512) (510) (384) (442) (415) (441) (493)
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52. Blame
Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Democrats in Congress 45% 52% 39% 48% 66% 51% 36% 11% 46%
Republicans in Congress 17% 15% 19% 13% 20% 11% 27% 41% 8%
Both equally 34% 32% 36% 38% 13% 33% 35% 48% 3%
Neither 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 7%
Not sure 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (522) (278) (244) (154) (76) (116) (72) (33) (42)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South West
Democrats in Congress 45% 18% 47% 46% 53% 39% 51% 51% 48% 41% 51% 38%
Republicans in Congress 17% 15% 14% 20% 17% 15% 21% 16% 18% 14% 17% 20%
Both equally 34% 54% 34% 32% 29% 42% 26% 29% 29% 43% 28% 38%
Neither 2% 10% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2%
Not sure 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (522) (46) (78) (224) (174) (200) (155) (98) (68) (117) (203) (134)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Democrats in Congress 45% 48% 1% 67% 5% 1% 38% 4% 28% 67%
Republicans in Congress 17% 18% 64% 1% 62% 2% 13% 65% 25% 2%
Both equally 34% 32% 33% 30% 29% 24% 45% 28% 45% 28%
Neither 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (522) (466) (118) (314) (97) (210) (169) (78) (138) (276)
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53. Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 22% 21% 23% 13% 28% 15% 31% 36% 22%
Somewhat approve 22% 20% 24% 19% 19% 21% 26% 27% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 13% 10% 7% 16% 9% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 28% 48% 41% 38% 32% 7% 29%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 12% 6% 11% 3% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 102% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (734) (766) (364) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 22% 12% 15% 27% 29% 20% 21% 28% 25% 17% 19% 28%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 28% 22% 16% 21% 25% 25% 23% 22% 21% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 18% 12% 10% 6% 12% 13% 5% 12% 15% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 33% 20% 28% 35% 48% 31% 36% 38% 26% 33% 38% 30%
Not sure 12% 27% 17% 6% 2% 16% 5% 4% 14% 13% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (216)  (312)  (621)  (351) (595) (417) (287) (238) (334) (565)  (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 22% 25% 50% 1% 50% 3% 13% 47% 24% 4%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 36% 4% 36% 6% 27% 36% 30% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% % 11% 8% 13% 12% % 15% 9%
Strongly disapprove 33% 37% 2% 81% 2% 76% 36% 2% 21% 74%
Not sure 12% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3% 13% % 10% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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54A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 22% 21% 22% 14% 27% 15% 28% 34% 24%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 18% 19% 20% 21% 23% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 27% 43% 38% 34% 33% 11% 26%
No opinion 15% 11% 18% 13% 6% 18% 8% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (731) (761) (363) (183) (326) (215) (158) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 22% 16% 17% 26% 25% 21% 20% 29% 23% 16% 21% 27%
Somewhat approve 21% 19% 24% 23% 18% 18% 26% 23% 25% 19% 18% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 11% 9% 9% 13% 11% 6% 10% 13% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 32% 20% 28% 33% 44% 29% 36% 36% 26% 34% 35% 29%
No opinion 15% 32% 20% 8% 4% 20% 7% 6% 16% 18% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (214)  (310) (618)  (350) (592) (415) (285) (237) (330) (562)  (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 22% 24% 48% 2% 48% 4% 13% 46% 23% 5%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 36% 5% 32% % 24% 31% 29% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 6% 11% 6% 11% 15% 7% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 2% 77% 3% 69% 36% 4% 21% 69%
No opinion 15% 10% 8% 5% 10% 8% 12% 11% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,242) (595) (511) (506) (382) (442) (412) (441) (491)
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54B. Biden Issue Approval — Education
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 17% 16% 18% 9% 20% 10% 18% 31% 23%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 25% 20% 24% 19% 30% 30% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 11% 9% 3% 6%
Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 25% 39% 34% 31% 28% 10% 23%
No opinion 21% 16% 25% 19% 10% 28% 14% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (732) (763) (364) (183) (326) (214) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 17% 14% 16% 19% 17% 18% 15% 20% 17% 12% 18% 19%
Somewhat approve 24% 19% 25% 27% 24% 23% 27% 27% 27% 25% 19% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 13% 11% 7% 11% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 28% 20% 25% 29% 39% 25% 31% 32% 25% 28% 31% 27%
No opinion 21% 37% 26% 15% 10% 26% 14% 10% 24% 24% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (214) (312) (619)  (350) (592) (416) (286) (238) (332) (564)  (361)

200



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 17% 18% 33% 2% 37% 4% 11% 33% 18% 4%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 44% 6% 42% 7% 23% 37% 33% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 5% 15% 6% 13% 13% % 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 3% 68% 2% 62% 32% 4% 18% 62%
No opinion 21% 15% 14% 9% 14% 14% 21% 19% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,246) (597) (512) (509) (382) (442) (415) (439) (492)
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54C. Biden Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 20% 19% 20% 10% 26% 13% 24% 32% 24%
Somewhat approve 23% 21% 25% 18% 20% 24% 26% 25% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 9% 16% 12% 11% 8% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 29% 33% 26% 39% 34% 32% 30% 12% 23%
No opinion 17% 14% 21% 17% 7% 21% 12% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (732) (765) (363) (183) (327) (215) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 20% 12% 17% 23% 24% 19% 19% 24% 21% 15% 18% 25%
Somewhat approve 23% 21% 24% 24% 21% 21% 27% 24% 25% 23% 21% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 13% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 29% 20% 26% 30% 38% 26% 30% 33% 23% 30% 33% 25%
No opinion 17% 34% 24% 11% 5% 23% 11% % 21% 19% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (214) (312)  (621)  (350) (595) (415) (286) (237) (332) (565)  (363)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 20% 22% 43% 1% 44% 5% 11% 40% 22% 6%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 39% 7% 36% 8% 25% 34% 30% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 6% 16% % 15% 13% 8% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 3% 69% 3% 63% 33% 6% 19% 61%
No opinion 17% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10% 18% 12% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,247) (598) (512) (509) (383) (443) (415) (441) (492)
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54D. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 12% 14% 6% 17% 10% 14% 26% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 12% 21% 17% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 30% 34% 26% 39% 37% 32% 30% 8% 28%
No opinion 32% 27% 37% 31% 21% 39% 29% 42% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (731) (764) (363) (183) (326) (215) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 13% 15% 13% 15% 10% 12% 13% 18% 13% 11% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 13% 18% 19% 18% 16% 18% 20% 23% 15% 13% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 11% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 30% 20% 25% 29% 45% 26% 35% 29% 27% 33% 32% 25%
No opinion 32% 41% 36% 30% 23% 36% 26% 26% 29% 32% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (213)  (312)  (620)  (350) (593) (416) (285) (238) (331) (564)  (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 13% 15% 26% 2% 26% 3% 11% 29% 13% 4%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 32% 3% 33% 3% 15% 31% 22% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 11% 7%
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 3% 70% 4% 65% 31% 3% 18% 66%
No opinion 32% 28% 31% 18% 29% 21% 34% 32% 3% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,245) (596) (512) (509) (383) (442) (413) (441) (492)

205



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

55. Biden Perceived Ideology

Would you say Joe Biden is...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 25% 28% 23% 37% 32% 30% 27% 8% 16%
Liberal 22% 22% 22% 21% 26% 18% 31% 18% 20%
Moderate 27% 26% 28% 19% 29% 24% 35% 31% 30%
Conservative 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 10% 5%
Very conservative 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 20% 8% 23% 4% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (733) (766) (363) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very liberal 25% 11% 21% 26% 41% 25% 28% 25% 22% 26% 28% 22%
Liberal 22% 24% 23% 23% 18% 16% 27% 32% 23% 22% 20% 24%
Moderate 27% 21% 27% 28% 29% 24% 30% 33% 27% 26% 25% 29%
Conservative 5% 10% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5%
Very conservative 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 19% 31% 23% 16% 9% 27% 10% 4% 22% 17% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 98%
Unweighted N (1,499) (216) (311) (621) (351) (595) (417) (287) (238) (333) (565) (363)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very liberal 25% 29% 4% 62% 4% 59% 26% 5% 13% 61%
Liberal 22% 24% 27% 23% 29% 21% 21% 35% 22% 19%
Moderate 27% 29% 53% 5% 49% 5% 26% 46% 41% 5%
Conservative 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Very conservative 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 19% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 21% 6% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,249) (599) (511) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)
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56. Biden Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Like a lot 26% 24% 28% 15% 34% 19% 39% 40% 25%
Like somewhat 15% 14% 16% 13% 14% 15% 15% 21% 14%
Neither like nor dislike 17% 19% 15% 19% 13% 16% 10% 15% 21%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 11% 9% 6% 7%
Dislike a lot 23% 26% 20% 32% 28% 26% 22% 5% 19%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 9% 6% 13% 5% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (730) (763) (363) (183) (326) (216) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Like a lot 26% 11% 18% 33% 37% 22% 26% 35% 27% 26% 23% 30%
Like somewhat 15% 18% 16% 17% 9% 15% 17% 17% 20% 11% 16% 16%
Neither like nor dislike 17% 23% 19% 14% 14% 18% 19% 11% 17% 17% 19% 15%
Dislike somewhat 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 7% 9%
Dislike a lot 23% 14% 25% 23% 28% 22% 23% 25% 19% 23% 25% 21%
Not sure 10% 23% 15% 4% 3% 14% 7% 4% 9% 11% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (211)  (310)  (621)  (351) (594) (416) (283) (238) (331) (563)  (361)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Like a lot 26% 30% 60% 2% 57% 5% 18% 53% 30% 6%
Like somewhat 15% 16% 24% 6% 23% 8% 16% 22% 19% 8%
Neither like nor dislike 17% 15% 8% 20% 13% 19% 21% 12% 21% 18%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 4% 15% 4% 13% 10% 6% 10% 12%
Dislike a lot 23% 24% 1% 52% 1% 49% 25% 2% 13% 50%
Not sure 10% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 9% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,244) (599) (510) (509) (383) (440) (413) (441) (491)
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57. Biden Leadership Abilities
Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very strong 17% 16% 17% 10% 21% 12% 19% 29% 15%
Somewhat strong 29% 26% 33% 22% 25% 26% 34% 42% 32%
Somewhat weak 18% 17% 19% 19% 12% 21% 15% 14% 21%
Very weak 36% 41% 32% 49% 43% 41% 32% 15% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (732) (761) (362) (183) (326) (216) (159) (150)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very strong 17% 9% 15% 21% 19% 15% 14% 20% 19% 12% 14% 23%
Somewhat strong 29% 30% 30% 30% 27% 31% 28% 31% 34% 29% 27% 29%
Somewhat weak 18% 32% 22% 13% 9% 18% 19% 12% 18% 21% 17% 17%
Very weak 36% 29% 33% 36% 46% 35% 39% 37% 30% 38% 42% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (216) (307) (619) (351) (591) (416) (287) (237) (332) (563) (361)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very strong 17% 18% 38% 0% 37% 3% 10% 37% 15% 4%
Somewhat strong 29% 29% 51% 4% 49% 7% 30% 45% 42% 8%
Somewhat weak 18% 14% 9% 14% 12% 15% 22% 14% 21% 13%
Very weak 36% 39% 2% 82% 3% 75% 39% 4% 22% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,245) (599) (510) (509) (383) (442) (414) (441) (493)
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58. Biden Honesty

Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Honest and trustworthy 40% 38% 41% 29% 45% 30% 50% 60% 35%
Not honest and
trustworthy 42% 46% 38% 57% 43% 49% 39% 15% 39%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 14% 12% 21% 11% 25% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (732) (761) (362) (183) (323) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Honest and trustworthy 40% 31% 36% 45% 43% 35% 42% 51% 44% 37% 36% 45%
Not honest and
trustworthy 42% 39% 40% 40% 49% 42% 44% 40% 37% 46% 45% 37%
Not sure 19% 30% 24% 15% 8% 23% 14% 9% 19% 17% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (216) (308) (621) (348) (591) (417) (286) (238) (331) (562) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Honest and trustworthy 40% 43% 81% 4% 80% 9% 31% 7% 48% 10%
Not honest and

trustworthy 42% 44% 6% 88% 9% 82% 46% 10% 31% 80%
Not sure 19% 14% 13% 8% 11% 9% 23% 13% 21% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,243) (596) (509) (508) (383) (442) (413) (442) (492)
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59. Biden Confidence in International Crisis
Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Confident 36% 37% 36% 27% 44% 26% 47% 56% 29%
Uneasy 47% 51% 43% 62% 50% 56% 42% 18% 45%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 12% 6% 18% 11% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (730) (764) (363) (182) (326) (216) (161) (149)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Confident 36% 29% 34% 40% 39% 32% 40% 46% 39% 30% 34% 44%
Uneasy 47% 41% 43% 47% 55% 46% 51% 44% 42% 52% 51% 39%
Not sure 17% 30% 22% 13% 6% 22% 9% 11% 19% 17% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (216) (308) (620) (350) (593) (416) (285) (238) (332) (564) (360)

214



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Confident 36% 39% 76% 4% 73% 7% 31% 74% 43% 9%
Uneasy 47% 49% 8% 94% 12% 89% 53% 11% 39% 85%
Not sure 17% 12% 15% 2% 14% 5% 16% 15% 18% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,245) (596) (510) (508) (384) (442) (415) (440) (492)
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60. Biden Sincerity

Do you think Joe Biden...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Says what he believes 37% 36% 39% 29% 43% 31% 47% 48% 33%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 43% 46% 41% 53% 42% 49% 44% 32% 33%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 18% 15% 20% 9% 20% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (731) (764) (362) (183) (325) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Says what he believes 37% 21% 37% 44% 42% 36% 38% 47% 41% 35% 34% 43%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 43% 46% 37% 42% 49% 42% 47% 40% 36% 48% 46% 38%
Not sure 19% 33% 26% 14% 9% 22% 16% 13% 22% 17% 20% 20%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (215) (310) (621) (349) (593) (416) (286) (237) (333) (563) (362)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Says what he believes 37% 41% 78% 7% 7% 11% 27% 2% 44% 13%
Says what he thinks

people want to hear 43% 45% 11% 82% 12% 7% 53% 15% 39% 73%
Not sure 19% 14% 11% 11% 12% 12% 20% 13% 17% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,245) (598) (509) (509) (383) (442) (415) (441) (491)
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61. Biden Bring Country Together
Do you think that Joe Biden will be able to bring the country together as President?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 18% 16% 19% 11% 18% 14% 17% 33% 19%
No 55% 61% 49% 69% 61% 59% 54% 35% 46%
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 21% 21% 27% 29% 32% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (728) (758) (361) (183) (324) (213) (160) (149)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 18% 18% 19% 18% 15% 18% 19% 18% 20% 14% 16% 22%
No 55% 51% 51% 57% 59% 51% 60% 56% 49% 62% 56% 49%
Not sure 28% 31% 30% 25% 26% 31% 21% 26% 31% 24% 28% 29%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (212) (308) (618) (348) (589) (414) (285) (234) (329) (562) (361)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 18% 18% 34% 3% 38% 5% 11% 29% 23% 7%
No 55% 57% 26% 92% 28% 87% 61% 30% 50% 84%
Not sure 28% 25% 40% 5% 33% 8% 28% 41% 27% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,244) (597) (510) (508) (384) (439) (413) (440) (490)
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62. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Joe Biden as President?
Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Optimistic 38% 37% 38% 27% 42% 29% 47% 55% 35%
Pessimistic 41% 44% 38% 53% 48% 46% 41% 16% 39%

Not sure 21% 19% 24% 20% 10% 25% 12% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (730) (765) (362) (181) (327) (216) (161) (151)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Optimistic 38% 32% 34% 43% 39% 33% 41% 49% 38% 34% 34% 47%
Pessimistic 41% 32% 35% 43% 53% 38% 48% 42% 36% 47% 43% 36%
Not sure 21% 36% 31% 15% 8% 29% 11% 9% 25% 19% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (216) (307) (621) (351) (592) (417) (286) (237) (333) (564) (361)

220



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Optimistic 38% 41% 76% 5% 75% 9% 32% 71% 47% 11%
Pessimistic 41% 44% 7% 88% 11% 83% 43% 12% 31% 81%
Not sure 21% 15% 17% 6% 14% 8% 25% 17% 22% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,245) (597) (511) (508) (385) (442) (414) (441) (492)
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63. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 8% 4%
Somewhat approve 13% 13% 14% 11% 16% 10% 15% 15% 16%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 16% 14% 19% 14% 5% 19% 12% 20% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 19% 21% 19% 19% 21% 29% 22% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 39% 25% 41% 48% 27% 37% 16% 21%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 12% 5% 22% 6% 19% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (733) (766) (363) (183) (327) (216) (161) (152)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 4% 2% 8% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 13% 11% 14% 15% 13% 11% 15% 19% 16% 12% 12% 15%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 16% 22% 14% 18% 11% 19% 18% 9% 18% 17% 15% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 17% 18% 22% 24% 22% 19% 23% 21% 21% 21% 19%
Strongly disapprove 31% 16% 25% 35% 46% 25% 37% 40% 26% 34% 32% 33%
Not sure 15% 32% 21% 7% 4% 20% 8% 6% 17% 15% 16% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (216)  (311)  (621)  (351) (594) (417) (287) (238) (334) (564)  (363)
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Strongly approve 4% 4% 6% 1% 8% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Somewhat approve 13% 15% 26% 5% 27% 5% 10% 26% 16% 5%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 16% 14% 20% 6% 23% 10% 16% 20% 22% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 22% 26% 19% 22% 21% 21% 25% 21% 20%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 14% 64% 11% 53% 39% 14% 26% 57%
Not sure 15% 9% 8% 5% 9% 9% 13% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,250) (599) (512) (510) (385) (443) (415) (442) (494)

223



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

64. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 15% 15% 9% 22% 10% 22% 22% 13%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 20% 15% 21% 13% 20% 31% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 9% 5% 12% 12% 8% 13%
Strongly disapprove 37% 42% 33% 54% 47% 43% 40% 9% 25%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 13% 5% 22% 5% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (729) (763) (361) (183) (326) (215) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 15% 7% 12% 18% 21% 14% 14% 21% 13% 16% 14% 18%
Somewhat approve 20% 16% 20% 23% 19% 19% 22% 24% 24% 15% 18% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 19% 10% 9% 5% 11% 13% 4% 13% 13% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 37% 18% 34% 42% 52% 33% 42% 43% 29% 42% 40% 35%
Not sure 18% 40% 24% 9% 4% 23% 10% 8% 21% 14% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (213)  (309) (619)  (351) (590) (417) (286) (238) (331) (564)  (359)
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Strongly approve 15% 18% 37% 1% 38% 1% 6% 35% 15% 3%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 39% 2% 36% 5% 20% 35% 27% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 9% 6% 10% 6% 14% 11% 14% 7%
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 5% 87% 5% 81% 41% 4% 29% 78%
Not sure 18% 11% 11% 4% 12% % 19% 15% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,246) (599) (509) (510) (383) (441) (415) (442) (490)
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65. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 11% 12% 11% 6% 15% 8% 16% 21% 11%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 17% 29% 12% 22% 26% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 12% 10% 5% 13% 14% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove 31% 39% 25% 47% 45% 29% 33% 12% 21%
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 21% 6% 39% 15% 34% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (728) (764) (361) (182) (327) (215) (159) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 11% 6% 8% 13% 17% 10% 13% 15% 11% 10% 11% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 18% 19% 24% 22% 19% 22% 28% 28% 18% 18% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 10% 11% 8% 12% 11% 5% 8% 13% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 14% 29% 34% 46% 26% 36% 40% 24% 36% 33% 30%
Not sure 26% 49% 34% 19% 8% 33% 18% 13% 29% 22% 28% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (212)  (311)  (620)  (349) (593) (417) (284) (237) (330) (563)  (362)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 11% 13% 28% 1% 28% 2% 4% 27% 11% 2%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 42% 3% 41% 4% 20% 39% 28% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 9% % 10% 13% 9% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 5% 75% 4% 64% 38% 4% 24% 67%
Not sure 26% 19% 16% 12% 20% 20% 24% 20% 24% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,244) (597) (509) (508) (383) (441) (412) (442) (491)
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66. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 5%
Somewhat approve 15% 19% 12% 16% 23% 14% 11% 9% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 19% 16% 24% 17% 16% 15% 11% 18%
Strongly disapprove 41% 42% 41% 39% 50% 35% 60% 44% 28%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 18% 5% 34% 13% 31% 35%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (730) (759) (362) (183) (324) (215) (160) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 15% 11% 23% 13% 23% 15% 14% 15% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 15% 19% 19% 17% 19% 20% 14% 16% 17% 22%
Strongly disapprove 41% 23% 36% 50% 49% 36% 41% 55% 42% 43% 38% 45%
Not sure 23% 43% 31% 17% % 31% 14% % 27% 23% 25% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (212)  (309) (619)  (349) (589) (416) (285) (236) (328) (564)  (361)
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Strongly approve 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 6% 28% 9% 29% 14% 6% 15% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 19% 9% 30% 11% 27% 20% 9% 15% 29%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 74% 25% 63% 18% 42% 69% 46% 22%
Not sure 23% 15% 9% 12% 14% 20% 22% 15% 22% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,241) (597) (508) (508) (382) (439) (414) (437) (492)
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67. Mccarthy Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 7% 10% 5% 8% 11% 5% 4% 6% 7%
Somewhat approve 15% 19% 12% 20% 21% 11% 13% 8% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 11% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 29% 30% 47% 24% 47% 34% 23%
Not sure 34% 23% 43% 28% 11% 48% 24% 44% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (725) (762) (360) (183) (325) (216) (159) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 7% 9% 5% 6% 10% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 9% 6%
Somewhat approve 15% 13% 14% 13% 23% 13% 20% 17% 15% 14% 14% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 9% 14% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 33% 14% 29% 43% 38% 26% 34% 46% 32% 34% 29% 37%
Not sure 34% 54% 41% 27% 17% 43% 25% 15% 3% 33% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487)  (209)  (311) (617)  (350) (589) (415) (285) (234) (330) (564)  (359)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 7% 8% 2% 15% 3% 15% 6% 2% 5% 16%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% % 30% 10% 28% 14% 5% 14% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 8% 16% % 15% 15% 6% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 33% 37% 63% 15% 54% 11% 31% 62% 35% 14%
Not sure 34% 26% 20% 23% 25% 31% 33% 25% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,243) (597) (511) (506) (384) (441) (411) (438) (492)
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68. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 8% 12% 5% 9% 13% 4% 6% 10% 10%
Somewhat approve 29% 28% 30% 26% 37% 28% 32% 28% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 21% 23% 23% 22% 20% 33% 19% 16%
Strongly disapprove 14% 17% 11% 19% 18% 12% 14% 8% 10%
Not sure 26% 22% 31% 23% 11% 36% 14% 35% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (726) (759) (361) (182) (325) (215) (158) (149)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 8% 10% 10% 5% 9% 8% 9% 13% 7% 6% 9% 9%
Somewhat approve 29% 21% 23% 33% 38% 26% 36% 31% 25% 29% 28% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 16% 20% 24% 26% 19% 24% 28% 23% 23% 22% 21%
Strongly disapprove 14% 12% 16% 17% 11% 15% 12% 17% 12% 15% 15% 13%
Not sure 26% 42% 32% 21% 16% 32% 19% 11% 32% 26% 27% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (207)  (309) (619)  (350) (589) (414) (284) (236) (328) (563)  (358)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 6% 10% 10%
Somewhat approve 29% 32% 31% 37% 31% 38% 28% 25% 36% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 24% 28% 22% 27% 19% 22% 28% 18% 24%
Strongly disapprove 14% 15% 14% 16% 13% 13% 16% 19% 11% 15%
Not sure 26% 20% 19% 14% 21% 20% 25% 22% 25% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,239) (596) (509) (506) (383) (441) (413) (437) (490)
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69. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Liberal 8% 8% 9% 11% 4% 10% 9% 6% %
Moderate 27% 32% 23% 34% 32% 24% 25% 18% 33%
Conservative 22% 24% 19% 19% 34% 15% 33% 21% 13%
Very conservative 10% 11% 10% 6% 17% 9% 15% 13% 6%
Not sure 28% 22% 34% 24% 10% 38% 15% 38% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (726) (755) (361) (183) (326) (213) (159) (148)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Very liberal 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5%
Liberal 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Moderate 27% 22% 24% 28% 34% 25% 32% 31% 28% 27% 31% 22%
Conservative 22% 19% 18% 23% 26% 17% 27% 30% 19% 21% 19% 29%
Very conservative 10% 6% 10% 13% 13% 8% 10% 16% 10% 10% 10% 13%
Not sure 28% 42% 33% 25% 16% 37% 19% 11% 33% 31% 28% 22%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,481)  (206) (307) (618)  (350) (593) (413) (276) (237) (325) (562)  (357)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very liberal 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 6%
Liberal 8% 9% 4% 17% 6% 17% 6% 6% 6% 16%
Moderate 27% 30% 18% 48% 18% 40% 33% 12% 33% 43%
Conservative 22% 24% 38% 12% 34% 14% 21% 39% 23% 14%
Very conservative 10% 12% 24% 1% 20% 2% 8% 26% 10% 2%
Not sure 28% 21% 16% 16% 19% 21% 29% 15% 25% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,233) (595) (509) (505) (377) (440) (412) (437) (486)
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70. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Getting better 21% 24% 19% 17% 31% 14% 28% 25% 19%
About the same 23% 24% 22% 25% 23% 23% 22% 25% 21%
Getting worse 41% 41% 42% 49% 40% 47% 42% 24% 36%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 9% 6% 16% 7% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (732) (764) (363) (183) (326) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Getting better 21% 14% 17% 24% 27% 17% 24% 32% 25% 20% 17% 25%
About the same 23% 22% 24% 24% 22% 22% 24% 25% 21% 23% 25% 22%
Getting worse 41% 34% 42% 42% 46% 43% 43% 36% 39% 44% 42% 39%
Not sure 15% 30% 18% 10% 5% 18% 10% 8% 14% 14% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (215) (311) (620) (350) (593) (416) (287) (235) (333) (565) (363)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Getting better 21% 23% 44% 4% 41% 7% 17% 42% 23% 9%
About the same 23% 24% 27% 19% 29% 18% 24% 27% 28% 16%
Getting worse 41% 43% 18% 73% 18% 69% 44% 16% 37% 68%
Not sure 15% 10% 10% 4% 11% 6% 15% 14% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,247) (597) (511) (508) (385) (442) (414) (441) (494)
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71. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Higher 21% 26% 16% 22% 32% 13% 24% 24% 14%
About the same 22% 21% 24% 17% 23% 22% 23% 25% 28%
Lower 22% 25% 19% 30% 23% 20% 23% 15% 19%
Not sure 35% 28% 41% 32% 21% 45% 30% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (733) (763) (363) (183) (326) (215) (160) (152)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Higher 21% 24% 20% 20% 21% 18% 24% 28% 22% 22% 18% 23%
About the same 22% 20% 22% 26% 20% 21% 23% 28% 20% 22% 23% 23%
Lower 22% 17% 22% 23% 24% 23% 24% 20% 21% 23% 22% 23%
Not sure 35% 39% 36% 31% 35% 38% 30% 24% 37% 33% 37% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (215) (311) (619) (351) (594) (415) (287) (238) (333) (563) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Higher 21% 23% 34% 12% 33% 13% 19% 35% 23% 12%
About the same 22% 24% 27% 21% 29% 19% 22% 25% 28% 19%
Lower 22% 23% 9% 38% 9% 37% 25% 8% 19% 39%
Not sure 35% 29% 30% 28% 29% 31% 34% 32% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,247) (597) (511) (509) (384) (443) (414) (441) (494)
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72. Stock Ownership

Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 40% 46% 35% 37% 66% 27% 60% 30% 26%
No 60% 54% 65% 63% 34% 73% 40% 70% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (725) (761) (359) (183) (325) (215) (161) (150)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Yes 40% 24% 38% 43% 50% 23% 50% 72% 42% 40% 38% 43%
No 60% 76% 62% 57% 50% 77% 50% 28% 58% 60% 62% 57%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (210) (308) (619) (349) (590) (417) (282) (236) (331) (563) (356)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 40% 46% 49% 51% 44% 45% 39% 46% 40% 45%
No 60% 54% 51% 49% 56% 55% 61% 54% 60% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,240) (598) (508) (506) (381) (441) (412) (439) (490)
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73. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 16% 18% 14% 13% 29% 7% 25% 18% 11%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 45% 45% 45% 45% 46% 47% 49% 45% 41%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 30% 29% 31% 34% 20% 35% 24% 26% 29%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 8% 5% 10% 2% 12% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (731) (763) (361) (183) (326) (216) (160) (152)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 16% 13% 15% 17% 15% 9% 19% 29% 18% 14% 14% 17%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 45% 36% 41% 47% 53% 38% 51% 51% 44% 48% 43% 46%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 30% 26% 29% 32% 31% 40% 24% 17% 26% 28% 33% 28%
Not sure 10% 25% 14% 4% 1% 12% 6% 3% 13% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (214) (309) (620) (351) (591) (417) (286) (237) (331) (565) (361)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 16% 17% 24% 12% 24% 13% 13% 26% 15% 11%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 45% 48% 52% 46% 49% 47% 46% 48% 48% 46%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 30% 29% 20% 38% 20% 35% 34% 19% 32% 36%
Not sure 10% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,245) (599) (510) (510) (384) (441) (414) (440) (493)
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74. Jobs in Six Months

Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
More jobs 29% 31% 27% 24% 41% 22% 38% 38% 26%
The same amount of jobs 30% 30% 30% 29% 29% 33% 29% 22% 35%
Fewer jobs 18% 20% 15% 25% 17% 17% 14% 14% 15%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 22% 14% 28% 18% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (731) (766) (362) (183) (327) (216) (161) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
More jobs 29% 24% 22% 33% 34% 26% 29% 41% 35% 30% 24% 31%
The same amount of jobs 30% 23% 33% 31% 31% 29% 36% 29% 28% 29% 31% 31%
Fewer jobs 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 19% 19% 13% 17% 19% 17% 18%
Not sure 23% 35% 26% 19% 16% 26% 16% 16% 20% 22% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (216) (311) (620) (350) (594) (417) (286) (238) (333) (565) (361)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
More jobs 29% 32% 47% 18% 44% 22% 25% 42% 33% 20%
The same amount of jobs 30% 31% 29% 35% 29% 34% 31% 28% 33% 34%
Fewer jobs 18% 18% 8% 29% 9% 26% 21% 9% 17% 26%
Not sure 23% 19% 17% 18% 18% 17% 23% 21% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,248) (598) (511) (508) (385) (443) (415) (441) (494)
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75. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 9% 9% 9% 5% 4% 6% 1% 10% 21%
Somewhat worried 29% 27% 31% 24% 24% 29% 29% 42% 30%
Not very worried 62% 64% 60% 71% 2% 65% 70% 48% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (925) (472) (453) (224) (131) (165) (143) (86) (105)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very worried 9% 17% 10% 7% 2% 11% 4% 6% 7% 5% 10% 12%
Somewhat worried 29% 31% 36% 25% 23% 34% 30% 22% 26% 29% 32% 28%
Not very worried 62% 53% 54% 68% 75% 55% 66% 2% 67% 67% 58% 60%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (925)  (133)  (220)  (435)  (137) (297) (297) (218) (156) (218) (329) (222
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very worried 9% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8%
Somewhat worried 29% 28% 26% 27% 28% 24% 33% 26% 33% 28%
Not very worried 62% 65% 68% 67% 65% 68% 58% 67% 60% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (925) (789) (382) (321) (318) (234) (283) (264) (278) (311)
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76. Job Availability

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 28% 28% 28% 26% 32% 27% 32% 20% 25%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 32% 30% 34% 25% 31% 34% 34% 35% 33%
Not very hard 27% 29% 25% 34% 28% 23% 26% 27% 25%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 15% 9% 16% 7% 19% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (922) (470) (452) (223) (131) (165) (141) (86) (104)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 28% 16% 24% 35% 34% 30% 25% 30% 28% 27% 30% 25%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 32% 34% 38% 30% 21% 31% 38% 28% 30% 32% 31% 33%
Not very hard 27% 33% 22% 25% 30% 23% 27% 33% 25% 29% 25% 29%
Not sure 14% 17% 15% 10% 15% 16% 10% 9% 17% 12% 14% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (922) (132) (220) (433) (137) (297) (296) (216) (156) (217) (328) (221)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 28% 29% 26% 33% 28% 27% 30% 25% 28% 30%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 32% 32% 35% 30% 33% 31% 33% 34% 38% 26%
Not very hard 27% 27% 28% 28% 25% 33% 27% 29% 26% 29%
Not sure 14% 12% 11% 9% 13% 9% 10% 12% 9% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (922) (786) (382) (320) (318) (232) (282) (265) (277) (308)
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77. Happy with Job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very happy 23% 22% 24% 20% 24% 18% 29% 28% 20%
Happy 36% 36% 36% 34% 38% 39% 43% 30% 31%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 29% 29% 32% 27% 30% 20% 32% 29%
Unhappy 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 6% 8% 12%
Very unhappy 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (907) (460) (447) (215) (131) (162) (143) (85) (102)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very happy 23% 22% 20% 23% 28% 22% 20% 30% 19% 20% 27% 23%
Happy 36% 29% 36% 36% 44% 30% 42% 38% 36% 36% 36% 36%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 33% 33% 26% 24% 32% 31% 22% 33% 31% 28% 27%
Unhappy 9% 11% 9% 11% 2% 12% 5% 9% 10% 10% 6% 12%
Very unhappy 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (907) (129) (216) (428) (134) (286) (294) (218) (153) (217) (319) (218)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Very happy 23% 24% 19% 29% 22% 30% 21% 20% 21% 28%
Happy 36% 38% 42% 38% 41% 39% 29% 39% 35% 35%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 29% 28% 26% 24% 26% 22% 37% 28% 37% 24%
Unhappy 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 11% 9% 7% 10%
Very unhappy 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (907) (784) (381) (318) (316) (230) (275) (265) (269) (306)

250



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 14 - 17, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

78. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the election, or not?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Biden legitimately won

the election 61% 58% 64% 48% 65% 53% 69% 82% 62%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 39% 42% 36% 52% 35% 47% 31% 18% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (726) (756) (359) (182) (321) (216) (159) (150)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Biden legitimately won

the election 61% 57% 66% 64% 56% 60% 60% 64% 69% 59% 56% 66%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 39% 43% 34% 36% 44% 40% 40% 36% 31% 41% 44% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (214) (306) (614) (348) (586) (412) (287) (238) (328) (559) (357)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Biden legitimately won

the election 61% 62% 98% 21% 95% 24% 58% 92% 7% 24%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 39% 38% 2% 79% 5% 76% 42% 8% 23% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,238) (597) (509) (507) (382) (439) (412) (436) (490)
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79. Likelihood of Trump Re-Instatement As President
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Donald Trump will be re-instated as President before the end of 20217

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very likely 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 9% 4% 4% 10%
Somewhat likely 7% 8% 6% 8% 2% 9% 3% 8% 8%
Not very likely 12% 9% 15% 13% 5% 15% 15% 8% 10%
Not likely at all 61% 64% 58% 60% 82% 51% 73% 66% 49%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 15% 8% 17% 5% 14% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (732) (764) (364) (183) (326) (216) (160) (151)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5%
Somewhat likely 7% 13% 10% 3% 6% 10% 8% 3% 6% 8% 9% 5%
Not very likely 12% 15% 11% 11% 12% 13% 14% 10% 11% 16% 12% 10%
Not likely at all 61% 41% 55% 73% 68% 55% 63% 76% 68% 60% 56% 65%
Not sure 14% 24% 19% 8% 10% 15% 11% 8% 11% 13% 16% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (215) (312) (618) (351) (593) (416) (286) (238) (333) (563) (362)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very likely 5% 6% 2% 9% 2% 10% 5% 2% 4% 8%
Somewhat likely 7% % 3% 9% 6% 11% 6% 3% % 11%
Not very likely 12% 11% 2% 18% 6% 20% 13% % 9% 19%
Not likely at all 61% 67% 91% 49% 81% 45% 63% 82% 69% 46%
Not sure 14% 10% 2% 14% 5% 14% 13% 6% 10% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,247) (599) (511) (510) (383) (442) (415) (439) (493)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

August 14 - 17, 2021

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.295 to 4.089, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.451.

1500
1250 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

37 questions not reported.

255



